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DVV Clarification for 5.1.2

Following capacity development and skills enhancement activities are
organised for improving students’ capability
1.Soft skills
2.Language and communication skills
3.Life skills (Yoga, physical fithess, health and hygiene)
4.1CT/computing skills

The documents containing a digital copy of the circular, activity report,
geotagged photos, details of resource person(s) and attendance sheet of
students endorsed by the authority under the dimensions of Soft Skills,
Language and Communication Proficiency, Life Skills encompassing Yoga
and Awareness of Technological Trends are provided here

List of Activities for
Academic Year

2023-24
S.No | Dimension Name of the Program
1 Soft Skills Seminar on Time Management and Priortization
2 Soft Skills Seminar on Perspectives of Leadership and Influence

3 Language & Communication Skills  Awareness Session on Resume Building

4 Language & Communication Skills  Seminar on Verbal and Non Verbal Communication

5 Life Skills Seminar on Investment in Stock Building
6 Life Skills Yoga Program

7 Life Skills Seminar on Human Values and Meditation
8 ICT/Computing Skills Workshop on Advanced Excel

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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1. Seminar on Time Management and Priortization
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Date:-26-07-2023

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting seminar on Time Management and
Prioritization for all 2" year MBA and MCA students on 28-07-2023, all the students are informed to attend
without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About training

» Enhancing Productivity and Efficiency

» Reducing Stress and Overwhelm

» Achieving Goals and Meeting Deadlines

Program Schedule:-

P\ﬁcﬁl
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BA)

Uppal, Hydenbad 500092

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:30AM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:30AM
Copy to:
HOD, Department of MCA
HOD, Department of MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of

the Seminar Session on Time Management and Prioritization.

Activity

Zﬁf}g Soft skills.

Date and

Time of 28/07/2023 10:30AM

Activity

Il?eta.ul.s of Students from 2" year MBA and MCA.

articipants

Organizing

}DSZI;;[po ot Organised by Training and PlacementCell in collaboration withKapil Guru.

System
Raju Challa (HR) is a highly respected expert in productivity and personal effectiveness, with a strong
passion for helping individuals and teams achieve their goals with greater efficiency. With years of
experience in organizational development, productivity coaching, and business management, Raju
has empowered countless professionals across industries to streamline their time management and
sharpen their focus on what truly matters. His innovative strategies and personalized coaching have

Details of led to significant improvements in individual performance, team collaboration, and organizational

Resource SUCCESS.

Persons L . :
Through his tailored approach, Raju helps leaders and employees break through barriers, overcome
distractions, and align their efforts with long-term objectives. His work emphasizes creating
sustainable habits, improving decision-making, and enhancing overall productivity by addressing
both individual and collective challenges. Raju’s ability to foster a growth-oriented mindset has
transformed the way many professionals approach their careers, enabling them to achieve peak
performance while maintaining work-life balance.
In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market changing
environment. Aurora’s PG college (MBA) held an orientation session on Time Management and
Prioritization. By Raju Challa ,Kapil Guru.
In the current fast-paced market environment, effective time management and prioritization are
crucial for maintaining competitiveness and achieving success. With rapidly changing market
conditions, businesses need to optimize productivity. Efficient time management ensures that high-
priority tasks are completed first, maximizing output and minimizing wasted effort. The ability to
swiftly respond to new trends and opportunities requires clear prioritization. Organizations that

Description | manage time well can quickly pivot and adapt, staying ahead of competitors.
The pressure to meet tight deadlines and deliver results can lead to burnout. Proper time management
helps distribute workloads evenly, reducing stress and enhancing employee well-being, which is
critical for maintaining high performance levels.
In a market where timely execution is key, prioritizing tasks aligned yith gtrategic goals ensures that
organizations meet deadlines, fulfill commitments, and achieve lon
Overall, time management and prioritization are essential for thrlvm%m the c(l)ynamlc high-pressure
landscape of modern business.

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA)
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Seminar
on
Time Management & Prioritization

C 28-07-2023 D

Organised by.
Department of
Business Management

Resource Person
Raju Challa

GPS Map Camera

Photos Hyderabad, TS, In

Peerzadiguda, Hyderabac 139, TS, India
404357, Long 78.5
1O AM
Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera
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Seminar on Time Management and Prioritization

ATTENDANCESHEET ON Date:-28/07/2023

HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE
SNO |NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
130322672061 | AKULA AKSHAYA MBA |=~_Fof et
2 | 130322672062 | CHILMULA RAJ KUMAR MBA A
3 | 130322672063 | BHAINDLA SHILPA MBA .
4 | 130322672064 | RUSHIKA PATEL MBA he ko asade]
5| 130322672065 | JELLA VARDHAN MBA | (1
6 | 130322672066 | KANNE PHANINDRA MBA | 4 & sSinolse
7 | 130322672067 | NYALAPALLY DHANALAXMI MBA () o polodefl
8 | 130322672068 | K SUNITHA MBA | <%
9 | 130322672069 | MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | MDAl
10 | 130322672070 | PAMULA SRIKANTH YADAV MBA |0 -p it
11| 130322672071 | KYASARAM BHANU PRIYA MBA
12 | 130322672072 | KESHETTY GAYATHRI MBA
13 | 130322672073 | CHEERLA HEMANTH SAI MBA | Ao
14 | 130322672074 | NAGULA AKSHARAVALLI MBA | N, Al2biousvall?
15 | 130322672075 | NADIKULLA MONIKA MBA | Agridou
16 | 130322672076 | THATIPALLY CHANDRAKALA MBA | .Adeu™
17 | 130322672077 | TALAPALA SRIVANI MBA | $0 4a,?
18 | 130322672078 | NELABHATLA BHARGAVI MBA | BAD0
19 | 130322672079 | CHINTHALA VAISHNAVI MBA |\bdShunaw't
20 | 130322672080 | ] V AMRUTHA PRIYA MBA | Pyoya
21 | 130322672081 | SITHALE SANDHYA MBA
22 | 130322672082 | MD HASSAN ANSARI MBA | VNN
23 | 130322672083 | BANDI SRIHARSHITHA MBA |35 R haxhiiihor
24 | 130322672084 | MANDALA KALYANI MBA |&3
25 | 130322672085 | BOMMA NARESH MBA | Navesh
26 | 130322672086 | DEVARAKONDA DURGA PRIYANKA MBA | Powo
27 | 130322672087 | ARUVA PRAVALIKA MBA | (Vowuy”
28 | 130322672088 | PALABAI AJAY MBA N,
29 | 130322672089 | SHEELA MAHESHWARI MBA | G~
30 | 130322672090 | VADDEPALLY DEEPTHI MBA Depill
31 | 130322672091 | CHITTIMALA MAHALAXMI MBA | MatCuon
32 | 130322672092 | SUNNAPOJU ABHISHEK CHARY MBA | A
33 | 130322672093 | CHALLA MANISHA MBA |~ MorSkhor
34 | 130322672094 | K MOUNIKA MBA | G9—)
BHASKARLA S D SATYA SAI PRASANNA
35 | 130322672095 | pihrapt MBA SA’I\\/A\
DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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36 | 130322672096 | KALLA LAVANYA MBA

37 | 130322672097 | DASARI RAVI MBA | Auy: ¢

38 | 130322672098 | DEVERUPPALA RAHUL MBA | Kahil

39 | 130322672099 | KUTIKANTI SRIKANTH MBA (YA

40 | 130322672100 | MYLARAM KARTHIK MBA | Kadhiid

41 | 130322672101 | ALUKA NITISH YADAV MBA | withish

42 | 130322672102 | UPPALA SAI TEJA MBA | JiL teja

43 | 130322672103 | GOSHKE SAI PRASAD MBA | $4! Ponet

44 | 130322672104 | BAKRE HARISH MBA | Hay'<ch.

45 | 130322672105 | PRATHIKANTAM GOPI RAJU MBA | Qip

46 | 130322672106 | PALLE SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY MBA | <vivaw .
KANAMARLAPUDI BALA SIVA NAGA

gy | 130822672107 | e MBA | Blaimrg iz

48 | 130322672108 | C ANIL MBA | leep:)

49 | 130322672109 | BANDAM SAI DEEPIKA MBA o

50 | 130322672110 | SALVERU BALA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | Vimd, '

51 | 130322672111 | JAGINI VAMSHI MBA Shioror \aalh)

52 | 130322672112 | MAMIDALA RESHMA MBA | Reahwo

53 | 130322672113 | MANTHEN VAMSHI MBA | A Vamlh'

54 | 130322672114 | C KOUSHIK MBA

55 | 130322672115 | KONDURU PRASAD RAO MBA | Protad Lo

56 | 130322672116 | MOLUGURI SINDHU MBA | Shdhu

57 | 130322672117 | RAMESHWARAM BHAVANA MBA | RHAVANA

58 | 130322672118 | ALAVALA MANIKANTA REDDY MBA | ‘man'ta

59 | 130322672119 | KOLLUKULAPALLI SAI RAM MBA | S, @

60 | 130322672120 | SK SHAHEEN MBA | Sholhee

61 | 130322672121 | PILLI ARAVIND KUMAR MBA TAsautral

62 | 130322672122 | YARRAPUREDDY ABHIRAM REDDY MBA T

63 | 130322672123 | LOKA KAVYA MBA

64 | 130322672124 | EPPA SWETHA MBA | &, oo 33'3

65 | 130322672125 | APPANABOINA UMA MAHESHWAR MBA B\ermst s,

66 | 130322672126 | PHABHU LAVENNIYA KRISHNAYYAA MBA |rS

67 | 130322672127 | M VINEETH MBA Kfinge

68 | 130322672128 | MOHAMMAD MUTHAYYAB ALI MBA | sitiihmeisl.

69 | 130322672129 | VODAPALLY UDAY GNANESHWAR MBA /i

70 | 130322672130 | NANDIPATI SUSHMA MBA

71 | 130322672131 | KARUPATI SUMAN MBA |

72 | 130322672132 | PUPPALA LOKESH MBA ﬁ

73 | 130322672133 | EMANI V S L NARASIMHA MURTHY MBA [ e

74 | 130322672134 | BANDAR PRAVALIKA MBA | vl a

7

(2125 /gg
mtfa,
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DIRECTOR
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75 | 130322672135 | ORSU REDDY SEKHAR MBA | €ekhory
76 | 130322672136 | KANCHAN MBA | X ppK,
77 | 130322672137 | PUTTI SURAJ MBA |(%v
78 | 130322672138 | KEERTHI AVINASH MBA |l
79 | 130322672139 | PUCHAKAYALA MYNA MBA | NWATOW .
80 | 130322672140 | KUNDURU KARTHIK MBA | YasHi)e .
81 | 130322672141 | RACHAKONDA MANASA MBA | Manasgg
82 | 130322672142 | B VINEELA MBA [\incelA
83 | 130322672143 | VELUGODU TEJAVATHI MBA_H ek /
84 | 130322672144 | JAKKULA ASHWESHWAR MBA HyShwieshwaf
85 | 130322672145 | NARAYANDAS MANIRATHNAM MBA |(Damad]
86 | 130322672146 | UNGU PRAMOD MBA |~ DA\
87 | 130322672147 | ALAWALA SAI SURYA MBA |Cumyéc
88 | 130322672148 | SAINENI MANISHA MBA |ramshe
89 | 130322672149 | YAMSANI MANISHA MBA ) —
90 | 130322672150 | GORRE PREETHI REDDY MBA | i B
91 | 130322672151 | SHARLA SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA | yenVaddM
92 | 130322672152 | KASARLA AKHIL REDDY MBA | &) Y
93 | 130322672153 | NELLUTLA BINDHU MBA | Bdinia
94 | 130322672154 | JONNA SAI JYOSTHNA MBA | /o8 hna
95 | 130322672155 | ATHELLI MANASA MBA | A \O048A
96 | 130322672156 | DONTHAGONI KAVYA MBA . .
97 | 130322672157 | PANIGANTI DIVYA MBA %
98 | 130322672158 | MUNTHA JYOTHI MBA (oA
99 | 130322672159 | KONDA RAVALIKA MBA | kv Lok
100 | 130322672160 | NALLAKALAVA PRIYANKA MBA
101 | 130322672161 | SHACHI SHARMA MBA o,
102 | 130322672162 | NAGA USHARANI MUNNALURI MBA | { XWarien,
103 | 130322672163 | GUTURI RAVALI MBA [4Zunll . -
104 | 130322672164 | D.NALINI MBA (A ol |
105 | 130322672165 | PANAKANTI SHANKAR SASTRI MBA _|@hromicogadhasds
106 | 130322672166 | JHAWAR MURALI KRISHNA MBA N\AMK%?A_M_
107 | 130322672167 | SATHISH S MBA | Codwd
108 | 130322672168 | VELAGA TRIPURA MBA | ,
109 | 130322672169 | RALLA RAMAKRISHNA REDDY MBA W
110 | 130322672170 | MUSTHYALA MOUNIKA MBA &)
111 | 130322672171 | SURAKANTI MANASA MBA [{Yanguia,
112 | 130322672172 | SALGAR RASIKA MBA € khusloy -
113 | 130322672173 | MADARABOINA VARSHA SRI MBA Nheda S
114 | 130322672174 | SIDDHAMSHETTY ANUSHA MBA
-./‘
DIRECTOR
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115 | 130322672175 | KALLEDA SOUMYA MBA ,
116 | 130322672176 | PATHURI SOUMYA MBA | ——Xouumiza
117 | 130322672177 | KASHIREDDY SAGARIKA MBA Qoa@&wt
118 | 130322672178 | NILANGEKAR PANKAJAM MBA | pankisipn
119 | 130322672179 | CHALANTI LIKITHA MBA | |t
120 | 130322672180 | OBAID BIN SALAM BASHADI MBA | Rr_—
121 | 130322672181 | AKSHAY KUMAR JOSHI MBA | 1
122 | 130322672182 | K AKHIL SAI MBA |"hsudiat
123 | 130322672183 | MIDDELA PRATHIBHA MBA | (R,
124 | 130322672184 | PENDYALA LAKSHMI SRI MBA | syl
125 | 130322672185 | KOMMINENI PREMA TEJA MBA &Rotaipe
126 | 130322672186 | MUCHARLA SAIPRASAD MBA 0%
127 | 130322672187 | DODDI PANDU RANGA RAO MBA | Ylaw]9et
128 | 130322672188 | SHIVANI ANNEY MBA '
129 | 130322672189 | NAOMI MBA | ayor¥
130 | 130322672190 | MADUGUNDU VEERESH BABU MBA \[eef A—
131 | 130322672191 | KONA RANGANATH REDDY MBA | Reung
132 | 130322672192 | KS RAVANI MBA | RoV dizd
133 | 130322672193 | SRIRAMOJU SAMPATH MBA | (&, A
134 | 130322672194 | KONATI KAVYA MBA | owe
135 | 130322672195 | MUHAMMAD ZAID HUSSAIN MBA | =0
136 | 130322672196 | BEZAWADA SYAMALA MBA |2uewvols
137 | 130322672197 | PANATHULA LAKSHMISOWJANYA MBA | fatsan,
138 | 130322672198 | P.AKILESHWARI MBA /
139 | 130322672199 | TADEPALLI RASAGNA MBA | fasqma
140 | 130322672200 | ROKKAM KALYANI MBA | alionwnt
141 | 130322672201 | KANNOJU ANUSHA MBA | (An&y
142 | 130322672202 | KOLLA PRAVALLIKA MBA | @rof
143 | 130322672203 | JELLA POOJITHA MBA | & 2o,
144 | 130322672204 | LINGALA NARESH MBA | M)
145 | 130322672205 | YELLA JYOTHI MBA | TVo4,
146 | 130322672206 | PUPPALA SIRISHA MBA | Ghiwii
130322672207 | KALLURI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA PRASAD J
147 MBA | Dvas
148 | 130322672208 | MUDUMBI LAHARI MBA L atiaad.
149 | 130322672209 | DAMA SAI KRISHNA MBA | NGy dlzstlig
150 | 130322672210 | BOMMISETTY TEJASWINI MBA TI&SaSwiab,
151 | 130322672211 | VANGURI ARCHANA MBA | ape fundl)
152 | 130322672212 | PEDAPROLU NAGAPHANENDRA MBA Naar-Ae_~
153 | 130322672213 | RAGHU PANDEY MBA | 4@9\W)
7
(JQUJZUJ&—
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154 | 130322672214 | BABBURI SAINATH GOUD MBA

155 | 130322672215 | A SATHISH MBA | :

156 | 130322672216 | MARTHA ANUSHA MBA |\ sboon .

157 | 130322672217 | KATAMPURAM HIMAVARSHINI MBA | JE~iq7

158 | 130322672218 | KADIYALA SAIMADHURI MBA | Sa ymeachhag?

159 | 130322672219 | S V K SPANDANA MBA | £

160 | 130322672220 | DASARI MARY KARISHMA MBA &, ot o

161 | 130322672221 | SANEM MEENAKSHI MBA | MM 2

162 | 130322672222 | ALAMPALLY NITHESH KUMAR MBA L dessmin

163 | 130322672223 | G ARUN KUMAR MBA % S

164 | 130322672224 | LADGE BHAVANI MBA | ( -

165 | 130322672225 | MADIRAJU V S BHAGYA SREE MBA

130322672226 | LEKKALA LAKSHMI PRASANNAKUMARI

166 MBA <

167 | 130322672227 | GANTA LAKSHMISWARUPA MBA | 1 o yhom uepa

168 | 130322672228 | CHINTAKAYALA VANAJASRI MBA | vanajecas

169 | 130322672229 | PENTAPARTHI MANIDEEP MBA | Movand o 2

170 | 130322672230 | REDDYPALLI UDAY MBA | _ UJd®\

171 | 130322672231 | NUTHIMADUGU RAJESWARI MBA 4&doA efiroous

172 | 130322672232 | KANNEGANTI SASIDHAR MBA | Sqciclhers

173 | 130322672233 | MUPPIDI MAMATHA MBA

174 | 130322672234 | AMI REDDY CHAITANYA MBA [, pestanad

175 | 130322672235 | PALLIKONDA SRAVANI MBA A% o jpsnsy

176 | 130322672236 | KANDUKURI DIVYA MBA i omeer

177 | 130322672237 | MUGALA MALATHI MBA |M)aloltbe

178 | 130322672238 | DIVAKAR REMALA MBA ”

179 | 130322672239 | DUDDUKURI NARESH MBA

180 | 130322672240 | KALE PREMLATHA MBA | Poeeh ~

181 | 130322672241 | AGALDUTY MRINALINI MBA | Wy cmla,

182 | 130322672242 | M SUMA ‘ MBA | S unis

183 | 130322672243 | ISMAIL PASHA SHAIK MBA_J

184 | 130322672244 | K. PRAVEEN RAO MBAQ%

185 | 130322862001 | LALAM GRACE MCA e -

186 | 130322862002 | KAMMARI SRI KRISHNA MCA | kg

187 | 130322862003 | VANGA BHARGAV KUMAR MCA |Bloks

188 | 130322862004 | DWARAKA NIKITHA MCA | nikhithaeo

189 | 130322862005 | A TEJA MCA [Teiad,

190 | 130322862006 | BANDA SHRUTHI MCA At

191 | 130322862007 | C CHARAN KUMAR VI o

192 | 130322862008 | VEDHATI ADARSH MCA fZ ,
DIRECTOR
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193 | 130322862009 | GAJULA RAHUL MCA @.
194 | 130322862010 | TRIPURANA YESHWANTH MCA | —Akansba
195 | 130322862011 | VENKATRAM AKANKSHA MCA ”%‘ﬁé
196 | 130322862012 | KOPPULA SHYLAJA MCA =
197 | 130322862013 | KASULA KALYAN GOUD MCA kcdqa,,qm/
198 | 130322862014 | NAGABHUSH SHRAVANI MCA | st%v%ns
199 | 130322862015 | PUNNA AJAY KUMAR MCA | Ao Kiwrasr
200 | 130322862016 | CHALLA PAVAN MCA DOV
201 | 130322862017 | RAYARAPU RAKESH MCA | Ranish
202 | 130322862018 | SRIRAMULA SANDEEP MCA | Sandeep
203 | 130322862019 | MALLADI SINDHU MCA g
204 | 130322862020 | KAEETHAMPALLY HARSHITHA McA | (HaR
205 | 130322862021 | NEELAM NAGENDRA VARMA MCA | /Durora
206 | 130322862022 | RUCHI MISHRA MCA | it hwa
KANCHARLA VENKATA CHANDRA KIRAN
o | SRS | b MCA | Kkboan vedt,
208 | 130322862024 | GALIPELLI NIKHITHA MCA | Micha
209 | 130322862025 | JAMALPUR GAYATHRI MCA 2
210 | 130322862026 | ASARI PRAVEEN MCA | <swyds
211 | 130322862027 | BISOYI SAI GOPAL MCA | Qanerry
212 | 130322862028 | NAGULA VARSHA LIKHITHA MCA | .3
213 | 130322862029 | ANSHUMAN TIWARI MCA | Jikhitha
214 | 130322862030 | KUMMARI ANURADHA MCA | A
215 | 130322862031 | DOPPALAPUDI GOWTAM KUMAR MCA | Broudhann
216 | 130322862032 | MADIKONDA KARTHIK MCA | G am ok
217 | 130322862033 | PANJUGULA NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | Maveen
218 | 130322862034 | KARINGU RAJU MCA w
219 | 130322862035 | NARAGANI SRAVANI MCA | dswavan?
220 | 130322862036 | AKULA PRUTHVI RAJ MCA |  ff
221 | 130322862037 | PASHAM HARITHA MCA | Ahitha
222 | 130322862038 | JETTI BHAGYALAXMI MCA | Borddrayalodmi
223 | 130322862039 | TRIKONA HARSHAVARDHAN MCA | D
224 | 130322862040 | CHADUVU ARAVIND MCA Rewiin
225 | 130322862041 | BANDI ANIL KUMAR MCA
226 | 130322862042 | YERRA NAGABHUSHANA RAO MCA | Atyehbbglan
227 | 130322862043 | P AKHILA MCA | K fa
228 | 130322862044 | VATTAMWAR MEGHANA MCA | Megha
229 | 130322862045 | RACHARLA BHARATH KUMAR MCA | Phdajh
230 | 130322862046 | A PALLAVI MCA | Pallari
231 | 130322862047 | VAIDGULA SAI PRATHYUSHA MCA | sAas

DIRECTOR
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232 | 130322862048 | MERGU BHAVANA MCA 5%‘22‘

233 | 130322862049 | AMDA PAVAN KUMAR MCA i

234 | 130322862050 | DUDDEDA POOJITHA MCA | oot

235 | 130322862051 | G NIKHIL MCA £ B

236 | 130322862052 | REPAKA SHEKAR MCA | Dl

237 | 130322862053 | SALLA SANDHYA MCA (&i})

238 | 130322862054 | YARA THRISHUL MUDIRAIJ MCA | -

239 | 130322862055 | RAJABOINA SUSHMA McA | (XX

240 | 130322862056 | RAGATI JITHENDER MCA | /74 nper

241 | 130322862057 | MEKALA KALYANI MCA | ™\ 4

242 | 130322862058 | CHALLAGUNDLA AKSHAY MCA | \Dw—

243 | 130322862059 | RACHARLA SANTHOSH KUMAR MCA | CRarkhvd

244 | 130322862060 | DESAM VENUGOPAL REDDY MCA | (\Jursa

245 | 130322672001 | MEDAVARAPU MADHURI MBA W

246 | 130322672002 | MOHAMMED ISAQ PASHA MBA

247 | 130322672003 | KASHAMALLA PAVAN MBA | @uan-

248 | 130322672004 | SHERLINE NORBERT MBA

249 | 130322672005 | VISHWANADHAM CHANDRA SHAKER MBA

250 | 130322672006 | RAVI ROHIT BARA MBA ‘)

251 | 130322672007 | ADDULA NIROSHA MBA | (pdaud

252 | 130322672008 | SANA NOUSHEEN MBA |  NeuMrer

253 | 130322672009 | VENIGALLA SARIKA MBA | Cp ke

254 | 130322672010 | JIDUGU HARSHITHA MBA | (Jhoe

255 | 130322672011 | SULTHANPUR SAINATH REDDY MBA | (Yolbus

256 | 130322672012 | GUGULOTH AKHILA MBA | <AL L la

257 | 130322672013 | LINGAYYAPALLY ANIL KUMAR MBA Apdd

258 | 130322672014 | DARLA ASHLESHA MBA | Ay

259 | 130322672015 | SHAIK RESHMA MBA %

260 | 130322672016 | DUVVURI VARSHA MBA | {

261 | 130322672017 | KATTALA GANESH MUDIRAJ MBA | bl

262 | 130322672018 | BYRI INDUMATHI MBA | 1TnJDLU

263 | 130322672019 | PINNAM JHANSI MBA | dhangi

264 | 130322672020 | VANDANAM ANUSHA MBA | (Ryous{

265 | 130322672021 | VADLAKONDA RAKESH MBA | Dol

266 | 130322672022 | RACHOTI NANDINI MBA Wi

267 | 130322672023 | SYED ANAS HUSSAINI MBA T

268 | 130322672024 | NAREDLA ROSHINI MBA (R,

269 | 130322672025 | MD YASEER ARAFATH MBA FNFoLadh

270 | 130322672026 | GUBBALA DAKSHAYANI MBA | jAdeshovy

271 | 130322672027 | THATAKARLA VYSHNAVI MBA r}%
quﬂu:&——
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272 | 130322672028 | KUDIDHI SUJITHA mBA | G

273 | 130322672029 | RADHA MANASA MBA W

274 | 130322672030 | PASUNUTI SAMBARAJU MBA M

275 | 130322672031 | INDLA SAIKIRAN MBA ( S0l gl —

276 | 130322672032 | DAYAVAR RAJESH MBA @ﬁb#

277 | 130322672033 | GADDAM KIRANMAI MBA | A2

278 | 130322672034 | M ROHIT MBA M

279 | 130322672035 | K NARESH GOUD MBA [(p2 )\Z\ .

280 | 130322672036 | EAMMULA MAHESHWARI MBA P oJMLr

281 | 130322672037 | DESARAPU LAXMI PRASANNA MBA ’

282 | 130322672038 | AKKALDEVI RACHANA MBA | (pDp A /%/)L

283 | 130322672039 | KONDRA SPANDANA MBA

284 | 130322672040 | ADITHI YADAV MBA (@”“b :

285 | 130322672041 | PALSA UDAY KIRAN MBA A

286 | 130322672042 | MOTHKURI ALEKYA MBA é%\fj?k

287 | 130322672043 | GANGULA GNANESHWAR MBA &

288 | 130322672044 | WEPURI SAI ANUSHA MBA . M

289 | 130322672045 | KATHULA SRIVALLY MBA | S A

290 | 130322672046 | THOKALA NALIN PRABHATH MBA | . M\ )

291 | 130322672047 | MEHRAJ BEGUM MBA Ik

292 | 130322672048 | MD ZAIN UL ABADEEN MBA PV

293 | 130322672049 | JAIRAJ NITISH NADAN MBA | VLA

294 | 130322672050 | KANAKA RACHANA MBA | ‘oA

295 | 130322672051 | KOYILE AMAR MBA S5

296 | 130322672052 | NERELLA MANIDEEPA | MBA | (MDA

297 | 130322672053 | NENAVATH MOUNIKA MBA | P A

298 | 130322672054 | JAKKANAPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA | M |

299 | 130322672055 | NAMPALLY RAMYA VARMA MBA | INA

300 | 130322672056 | KANCHARI SAINAVYA MBA | <

301 | 130322672057 | DASARI POUL WILLIAM MBA (\cé_,

302 | 130322672058 | PALWAI GANESH MBA TS

303 | 130322672059 | DASARI SAI KRISHNA MBA [( Ml

304 | 130322672060 | DHARAVATH RAJESH MBA \‘uﬁ\
%@uﬁkﬂ:&—
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA) 1 e
#1-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.S.

Date:-12-01-2024

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a seminar on Perspectives of
Leadership and Influence for all 1t#d 20 year MBA and MCA students on 17-01-2024, all the students are
informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

» Empowering and Motivating Others
» Driving Organizational Change and Innovation
» Building and Maintaining Relationships

Program Schedule:-
S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 11:00AM-01:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 11:00AM-01:00PM
%
Principal
“.eara'’s PG College (MBA)

Copy to: »al, Hyderabad-500092
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA
Administrative Officer

O\ ¢ \e9e o1
% QC) 3‘5’30
(o 4ef2®
P\\J(o 2)\ \’\\'0
WoP

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of

the Session on Perspectives of Leadership and Influence.

Activity

z}éﬁiﬁi Capacity building and skills enhancement activity.

Date and

Time of 17-01-2024 11:00AM-01:00PM

Activity

I]?eta.ul's of Students from MBA and MCA , 1*' and 2" year.

articipants

Organizing

Dept Organised by Training and Placement Cell in collaboration with YBI

/Support Foundation.

System
B Venu Kumar (HR) is a visionary leader and influential speaker renowned for
transforming the way individuals and organizations approach leadership. With a
wealth of experience in leadership coaching, organizational strategy, and

Details of executive management, B Venu Kumar hgs d'edicated his career to unlocking the

Resource true potential of leaders at every lqvel. His insights and innovative strategies have
empowered leaders to foster high-performance cultures, navigate complex

Persons . . . . .
business environments, and drive sustainable growth. Through his
transformative leadership approach, he has helped individuals at all stages of
their careers realize their capabilities and make meaningful contributions to their
organizations and communities.
In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market
changing environment. Aurora’s PG college(MBA) held a session on Leadership
and Influence. B. Venu Kumar, YBI Foundation, renowned speaker with
impactful managerial experience with various organizations.
Leadership skills and influence are pivotal in navigating the current trend
organizations. In today's fast-paced and ever-evolving business environment,
leadership is crucial for driving innovation, fostering a positive organizational cu
ensuring sustainable growth. Leaders with strong adaptability skills can st
organizations through change and uncertainty. They anticipate market shifts, emb
technologies, and encourage their teams to be resilient and flexible. The rise

Description | responsibility and ethical considerations in business has highlighted the impo
ethical leadership. Leaders who uphold strong ethical standards influen
organizations to operate with integrity, thereby building trust with stakehol
enhancing the company's reputation.
In the digital age, leaders must be proficient in leveraging technology to
streamline operations, improve decision-making, and deliver better customer
experiences. Their influence drives the adoption of digital tools and practices
across the organization.
leadership skills and influence are essential in guiding organizations through
modern trends, ensuring they remain agile, ethical, innovative, and engaged with
their workforce.

o=

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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Resource Person
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Seminar Session on Perspectives of Leadership and Influence
ATTENDANCE SHEET ON Date:-17/01/2024
HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE
SNO |NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE
1| 130323672121 | MAMIDI RAGHA SUDHA MBA | pdpn s
2| 130323672122 | GOUDA VARSHA MBA
3| 130323672123 | KODURI SAI KUMAR MBA | Su2luma .
4| 130323672124 | RACHURI SHASHANK MBA | YooY —
5| 130323672125 | SUNKI SUPRIYA MBA | &u
6 | 130323672126 | AVULA DHAKSHAYANI MBA )
7| 130323672127 | AGROL SANDHYA MBA | €
8 | 130323672128 | POLUDASU MUNEENDRA MBA | Muneendya
9 | 130323672129 | NARSINGOJU SWETHA MBA | eWedha
10 | 130323672130 | ANNAPARTHI SAIKISHORE MBA | €ail4feho e -
11| 130323672132 | SOMA APOORVA MBA | apoosve,
12 | 130323672133 | NANNAPU RAJU SHIVA CHARAN RAJU | MBA | Shiwet (hatad——
13| 130323672134 | DOMALA SHRAVANI MBA | ghwavan’
14 | 130323672135 | GUNDA SWETHA MBA Ab
15| 130323672136 | KURAPATI LAKSHMI MBA | Lol tws
16 | 130323672137 | V RAKESH MBA | Rq}ech
17 | 130323672138 | BINGI DEEPIKA MBA | neepildg .
18 | 130323672139 | PANYALA BHAVANA MBA [@ o5 na
19 | 130323672140 | CHITHALURI VENNELA MBA |y e B
20 | 130323672141 | MD RAKHEEB MBA | Rakheeh
21 | 130323672142 | MUDDAPU VANDANA MBA | varndana
22 | 130323672143 | M BHARATH MBA | Qlun_—
23 | 130323672144 | MUNGALLA PRASANNA KUMAR MBA |<Rasassed—
24 | 130323672145 | SANDULA MAHESH MBA b
25 | 130323672146 | POTHIREDDY MAHESHWARI MBA M
26 | 130323672147 | KALAGIRI PAVITHRA MBA Do —
27| 130323672148 | K RAMESH MBA |" Laeth
28 | 130323672149 | KALLEM NIKHIL REDDY MBA | A\t
29 | 130323672150 | THADURI NAGARJUNA MBA [)Jociesione.
30 | 130323672151 | SEETHALA YOGITHA MBA | VoAt
31 | 130323672152 | KATHI KEERTHI MBA
32 | 130323672153 | ASADI PRASHANTH MBA | PRASHAUTH-
33 | 130323672154 | INAMPUDI ANIL KUMAR MBA AN
34 | 130323672155 | KOTHAPETA PRAVALLIKA MBA i
35 | 130323672156 | KAMALA JAHNAVI MBA | QAN
36 | 130323672157 | PALLAPU SHIVA MBA | A\
37 | 130323672158 | JONNOJU NITHISHA MBA | NI\~
38 | 130323672160 | KADIRAVANI SUPRIYA MBA | (/oM i
Solber
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%kuye—

39 | 130323672161 | MANDA RHANUPRASAD MBA

40 | 130323672162 | BAROOR BHAVANI MBA Mo

41| 130323672163 | KOMBATHULA MANI RAJU MBA | Y000 fn

42 | 130323672164 | ERROLA MANIKYAM ELIZABETH RANI | MBA | paccun

43 | 130323672165 | SHARANAGATAM CHATURYA MBA | /5., tripo)

44 | 130323672166 | BODAPALLY JASWANTH MBA | T eh urtisdtl

45| 130323672167 | BADDAM SHARANYA MBA | 87 il

46 | 130323672168 | TANANKI DEVIKA MBA | D

47 | 130323672169 | PONUGOTI SNEHA MBA | Yoo

48 | 130323672170 | RIDDLA VIDHI MBA | \[Pdl.°

49 | 130323672171 | BARADI LAXMAN REDDY MBA | \, g

50 | 130323672172 | SAI VARUN RAPARTHI MBA | VAvun .

51 | 130323672173 | ALLE VAMSHI MBA Ab

52 | 130323672174 | NALLAPU SANGEETHA MBA gsp,wpg//a

53 | 130323672175 | TIVARI YOGITHA MBA |* g

54 | 130323672176 | AGRAHARAPU YADAGIRI MBA | * ¥& fan8Y .2 |

55 | 130323672177 | S POOJITHA MBA %&ﬁﬁz

56 | 130323672178 | BASA SAICHANDU MBA | .75 P st

57 | 130323672179 | GUNJI VANI MBA | Vh i/

58 | 130323672180 | ORSHU VENU MBA |  venu.

59 | 130323672181 | CHILUKALA SANDHYA MBA | S ucllinin .

60 | 130323672182 | BUIRAMPALLY DURGA PRASAD MBA | QuarS0 ot

61 | 130323672183 | SHIMARLA NAVEEN KUMAR MBA

62 | 130323672184 | PASUPULETI SRAVANI MBA

63 | 130323672185 | KARRE CHAITHANYA MBA Sl

64 | 130323672186 | CHANDAN KUMAR MEHTA MBA | ~ Al '

65 | 130323672187 | DUSAKANTI KAVYA MBA | A i ool

66 | 130323672188 | SIDDAGONI SRAVANI MBA @{ga il

67 | 130323672189 | BUYYA SAI KUMAR GOUD MBA | €., " Wuwnr”

68 | 130323672190 | MOHAMMAD MUZAFARUDDIN MBA | MUz AF. . .

69 | 130323672191 | KADABOINA KUMAR MBA J(u Y

70 | 130323672192 | UNDRAJAVARAPU ARCHANA MBA Jg,,%g

71 | 130323672193 | K SATHEESH KUMAR MBA

72 | 130323672194 | ARUTLA VAMSHI MBA VM.

73 | 130323672195 | PITLA SANDEEP MBA | Qufxe

74 | 130323672196 | MYAKA ANJAIAH MBA %% ol p

75 | 130323672197 | AITHA SUPRIYA MBA g

76 | 130323672198 | MANTIPALLY NARESH MBA cenle

77 | 130323672199 | T.L.N. NARASIMHA MBA (\b&sfml-o

78 | 130323672201 | MOKALLA VINAY KUMAR MBA \[,",AM

79 | 130323672202 | KARNATI SAINATH MBA Qﬁ,/ ittt

80 | 130323672203 | KANDEMALA PAVAN MBA

81 | 130323672204 | THOTA RAMU MBA | Lol 1
DIRECTOR
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82 | 130323672205 | RAVULA GANESH MBA |  (Osouwut?
83 | 130323672206 | KANDEMALA SURESH MBA | Qs
84 | 130323672207 | NOMULA ABHILASH MBA ~"Ejpopy
85 | 130323672208 | MAIDAS NAGARAJU MBA | pNoa.®ed
86 | 130323672209 | SARIKONDA KRISHNAVENI MBA %>
87 | 130323672210 | MOHAMMED RAFEEQ VIR —
88 | 130323672211 | BANDARU ANJANEYULU MBA | By
89 | 130323672212 | CHINAMARRI SHIVANI MBA | d\§uadd.
90 | 130323672213 | MANDALA ASHWINI MBA | Acs
91 | 130323672214 | PALLE MANJULA DEVI MBA | oz fulon £o®
92 | 130323672215 | ISHWARYA V MBA | igfe—
93 | 130323672216 | BOMMAGANI DIVYA MBA | (Q>~
94 | 130323672217 | NALLAGATLA JEEVAN KUMAR MBA | ez,
95 | 130323672218 | TAMPULWAR SANTHOSHI MBA |  Kono
96 | 130323672219 | VAKITI PRATHYUSHA MBA | {4 cndlee
97 | 130323672220 | VUSIRIKAPALLI SANDHYA RANI MBA |facddnion @R
98 | 130323672221 | POLOJU PRANAY KUMAR MBA | (ol
99 | 130323672222 | VEERLA SRUJANA MBA | Caprf 0N
100 | 130323672223 | GANNARAPU SANDEEP KUMAR MBA | [\
101 | 130323672224 | V RAJITHA MBA | £ododdy
102 | 130323672225 | JORKA NAVEEN MBA | Ao oo wr
103 | 130323672226 | KIRTI PRADHAN MBA Ab
104 | 130323672227 | VALLAMKONDA SAI CHANDANA MBA Ab
105 | 130323672228 | L SINDHU SREE MBA | b, 250
106 | 130323672229 | BANDARU KEERTHI MBA | Keex/\i
107 | 130323672230 | PEESARI CHARANI MBA | ned..
108 | 130323672231 | BIRADAR ARTHI MBA Ak
109 | 130323672232 | JOYAL M THOMAS MBA | L) pe
110 | 130323672233 | ITHARAJU SHIVA MBA T
111 | 130323672234 | PINDIPROLU RAMYA MBA | fameluii~
112 | 130323672235 | KATAKAM SUBHASH MBA M
113 | 130323672236 | GUNTHAPALLY JAGADISH MBA B
114 | 130323672237 | MOTHKUR BHAVANA MBA %
115 | 130323672238 | DHANAKONDI BHARGAVI MBA | G ls ioue
116 | 130323672239 | SHAIK GUFRAN MBA | Ko
117 | 130323672240 | UPPULA SHATHAKEERTHANA MBA | ), s H e
118 | 130323672241 | NIMMALAGARIKARTHIK MBA A
119 | 130323672242 | JANAGAM SANTOSH CHARY MBA | 7L o3
120 | 130323672243 | KUNDARAPU SAI CHANDU NMBA | dl il ot
121 | 130323672244 | PANDRE KIRAN MBA e
122 | 130323672245 | G GEETHANJALI MBA b
123 | 130323672246 | PALLENI MALLIKARJUNA NAIDU MBA | Modd
124 | 130323672247 | PUSAPATI ANIL KUMAR REDDY MBA Ay |
%{%ﬂdy&—
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125 | 130323672248 | KOMMARELLY ARCHANA MBA Ab

126 | 130323672249 | MUNAGALA SANTOSHI MBA &

127 | 130323672250 | MACHARLA SANTHOSH MBA | €oqr~eb

128 | 130323672251 | S MUKHTHISHWRAI MBA | fandbe—

129 | 130323672252 | DOOSA DURGA CHARAN MBA ~B

130 | 130323672253 | PUSAPATI SAI PANDU RANGARAJU MBA | _Ksoe

131 | 130323672254 | NAYUDU NAGA TEJA MBA | -T.%

132 | 130323672255 | T SHANKAR MBA | b fr i

133 | 130323672256 | MUNNAPU ROHIT MBA | Kok/

134 | 130323672257 | PISU VINEEL MBA N redds

135 | 130323672258 | BADDAM NIVEDITHA MBA A

136 | 130323672259 | MOGULAPALLY DHANIK KUMAR MBA | M. B

137 | 130323672260 | KUMRAM BINDHU {MBA | v

138 | 130323672261 | A SRINATH GOUD MBA éﬁﬁ\%&\@\

139 | 130323672262 | JAKKULA RAMYA MBA | Q-0*Y

140 | 130323672263 | BOLLU VEMSHI YADAV MBA | Jod~~

141 | 130323672264 | M A AZEEM MBA AZG&M

142 | 130323672265 | SAGGAM SAILAJA MBA | <o)t

143 | 130323672266 | BIJJU SAI KRISHNA YADAV MBA | S0 / N7

144 | 130323672267 | PADAKANTI SHREE HARINATH MBA | Wasinedt,

145 | 130323672268 | SADU BALAJI MBA | Bala

146 | 130323672269 | SANKULA ANKA RAO MBA | Zouo

147 | 130323672270 | SATHULURI AKANKSHA MBA | _Acovan

148 | 130323672271 | M KURUMURTHY MBA

149 | 130323672272 | ALLUKZHI R MANI KANDAN MBA A Lo

150 | 130323672273 | UPPUNUTI SHIRISHA MBA | CSear. '

151 | 130323672274 | CHINTHAKULA UDAYKIRAN MBA " Ak

152 | 130323672275 | NUNAVATH SANGEETHA MBA | oc.gcte

153 | 130323672276 | PULIYALLA HIMA BINDU MBA | 2 WM

154 | 130323672277 | SOMA LOKESH MBA | (akattg

155 | 130323672278 | M RISHWIN MBA | Quo—

156 | 130323672279 | BATHULA KISHORE MBA | |\l

157 | 130323672280 | MYAKALA SAMPATH MBA| &% "

158 | 130323672281 | ASHABOINA RAJU MBA | <Ps,.

159 | 130323672282 | SERI SAI RAM MBA Y Al

160 | 130323672283 | CHEVULA VINAY MBA U

161 | 130323672284 | BALYA KOUSHIK RAJ MBA | Lo @il e

162 | 130323672285 | BAINDLA UDAY KUMAR MBA "

163 | 130323672286 | KODIMYALA NAGARAJU MBA | Nogasoy

164 | 130323672287 | MANCHALA PAVAN KUMAR MBA | (Ruor s

165 | 130323672288 | MOHAMMED SAMEER MBA | %

166 | 130323672289 | MANISHA KUMARI MBA |, W

167 | 130323672290 | PALURI RAKESH / MBA | R
#QQAM)&—
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168 | 130323672291 | VEMULA MANOJ KUMAR MBA | Hono) Kumed

169 | 130323672292 | MANALA RAVALIKA MBA | RayvalPra

170 | 130323672293 | MALOTH VANISREE MBA | &

171 | 130322672001 | MEDAVARAPU MADHURI MBA | (&—

172 | 130322672002 | MOHAMMED ISAQ PASHA MBA s

173 | 130322672003 | KASHAMALLA PAVAN MBA #k

174 | 130322672004 | SHERLINE NORBERT MBA | oo™

175 | 130322672005 | VISHWANADHAM CHANDRA SHAKER | MBA | g

176 | 130322672006 | RAVI ROHIT BARA MBA | Basrd

177 | 130322672007 | ADDULA NIROSHA MBA | B\ . NDRONEA-

178 | 130322672008 | SANA NOUSHEEN MBA | NP SA

179 | 130322672009 | VENIGALLA SARIKA MBA | ALwaal)

180 | 130322672010 | JIDUGU HARSHITHA MBA | £Losd

181 | 130322672011 | SULTHANPUR SAINATH REDDY MBA | (Pedé

182 | 130322672012 | GUGULOTH AKHILA MBA | A\LY(.

183 | 130322672013 | LINGAYYAPALLY ANIL KUMAR MBA | A ® Koo

184 | 130322672014 | DARLA ASHLESHA MBA | Ab

185 | 130322672015 | SHAIK RESHMA MBA Ar

186 | 130322672016 | DUVVURI VARSHA MBA s

187 | 130322672017 | KATTALA GANESH MUDIRAJ MBA | Ganesh. k

188 | 130322672018 | BYRI INDUMATHI MBA | RyRi

189 | 130322672019 | PINNAM JHANSI MBA |  TOumddr

190 | 130322672020 | VANDANAM ANUSHA MBA | Avn/

191 | 130322672021 | VADLAKONDA RAKESH MBA

192 | 130322672022 | RACHOTI NANDINI MBA | @anrdfnl)

193 | 130322672023 | SYED ANAS HUSSAINI MBA | NAHSN

194 | 130322672024 | NAREDLA ROSHINI MBA | batda

195 | 130322672025 | MD YASEER ARAFATH MBA | PQafd™

196 | 130322672026 | GUBBALA DAKSHAYANI MBA | £ ubbned

197 | 130322672027 | THATAKARLA VYSHNAVI MBA | sl somand

198 | 130322672028 | KUDIDHI SUJITHA MBA | <SA PR o

199 | 130322672029 | RADHA MANASA MBA | &~

200 | 130322672030 | PASUNUTI SAMBARAJU MBA

201 | 130322672031 | INDLA SAIKIRAN MBA | Coilit o

202 | 130322672032 | DAYAVAR RAJESH MBA | (Jajyh

203 | 130322672033 | GADDAM KIRANMALI MBA | p 2 Hoib

204 | 130322672034 | M ROHIT MBA | ;

205 | 130322672035 | K NARESH GOUD MBA | pJoat)

206 | 130322672036 | EAMMULA MAHESHWARI MBA | Md—e—

207 | 130322672037 | DESARAPU LAXMI PRASANNA MBA | aess

208 | 130322672038 | AKKALDEVI RACHANA MBA | 2 oclenel

209 | 130322672039 | KONDRA SPANDANA MBA |

210 | 130322672040 | ADITHI YADAV MBA M

%{%M’er—
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211 | 130322672041 | PALSA UDAY KIRAN MBA Ab

212 | 130322672042 | MOTHKURI ALEKYA MBA

213 | 130322672043 | GANGULA GNANESHWAR MBA | 4nom >

214 | 130322672044 | WEPURI SAI ANUSHA MBA | o Juaslo—

215 | 130322672045 | KATHULA SRIVALLY MBA Wit

216 | 130322672046 | THOKALA NALIN PRABHATH MBA | CgeBurerm Vo,

217 | 130322672047 | MEHRAJ BEGUM MBA | £fr2=a'n $9 v

218 | 130322672048 | MD ZAIN UL ABADEEN MBA | wS.q0un

219 | 130322672049 | JAIRAJ NITISH NADAN MBA ™

220 | 130322672050 | KANAKA RACHANA MBA b

221 | 130322672051 | KOYILE AMAR MBA | 4N .

222 | 130322672052 | NERELLA MANIDEEPA MBA | ¥ Acorf |

223 | 130322672053 | NENAVATH MOUNIKA MBA | N Nowd B9~

224 | 130322672054 | JAKKANAPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA

225 | 130322672055 | NAMPALLY RAMYA VARMA MBA [GdoMorn sns

226 | 130322672056 | KANCHARI SAINAVYA MBA | B, & oansy 0

227 | 130322672057 | DASARI POUL WILLIAM MBA |y 1t e

228 | 130322672058 | PALWAI GANESH MBA [, Qed

229 | 130322672059 | DASARI SAI KRISHNA MBA [T, ¢! ki s

230 | 130322672060 | DHARAVATH RAJESH MBA

231 | 130322672061 | AKULA AKSHAYA MBA

232 | 130322672062 | CHILMULA RAJ KUMAR MBA |, bovord

233 | 130322672063 | BHAINDLA SHILPA MBA S

234 | 130322672064 | RUSHIKA PATEL MBA [C2ulslas

235 | 130322672065 | JELLA VARDHAN MBA [ ¢ vjored Lo

236 | 130322672066 | KANNE PHANINDRA MBA | A Ol nidDve

237 | 130322672067 | NYALAPALLY DHANALAXMI MBA |\)PLano] onos

238 | 130322672068 | K SUNITHA MBA | (AN

239 | 130322672069 | MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA ,46

240 | 130322672070 | PAMULA SRIKANTH YADAV MBA ),

241 | 130322672071 | KYASARAM BHANU PRIYA MBA | k. Q’LMU r?,,,

242 | 130322672072 | KESHETTY GAYATHRI MBA | K\

243 | 130322672073 | CHEERLA HEMANTH SAI MBA |~ .k mma;

244 | 130322672074 | NAGULA AKSHARAVALLI MBA [N) . Megbocenalls

245 | 130322672075 | NADIKULLA MONIKA MBA | moniko

246 | 130322672076 | THATIPALLY CHANDRAKALA MBA

247 | 130322672077 | TALAPALA SRIVANI MBAQ T (\ vond-

248 | 130322672078 | NELABHATLA BHARGAVI MBA |17, Qo Cal/s

249 | 130322672079 | CHINTHALA VAISHNAVI MBA | .\/&;ﬁ ,a,w;

250 | 130322672080 |JV AMRUTHA PRIYA MBA o, dvvullo,

251 | 130322672081 | SITHALE SANDHYA MBA | . CouPlM

252 | 130322672082 | MD HASSAN ANSARI MBA [14,D |deod)enn

253 | 130322672083 | BANDI SRIHARSHITHA MBA | <\ oy il
%{%ﬂkb&—
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254 | 130322672084 | MANDALA KALYANI MBA W‘VM
255 | 130322672085 | BOMMA NARESH MBA | Awd —
256 | 130322672086 | DEVARAKONDA DURGA PRIYANKA MBA | Riyanie
257 | 130322672087 | ARUVA PRAVALIKA MBA
258 | 130322672088 | PALABAI AJAY MBA | Al
259 | 130322672089 | SHEELA MAHESHWARI MBA | (e -
260 | 130322672090 | VADDEPALLY DEEPTHI MBA | ®ld
261 | 130322672091 | CHITTIMALA MAHALAXMI MBA Mm%@ ﬁ
262 | 130322672092 | SUNNAPOJU ABHISHEK CHARY MBA | femewev
263 | 130322672093 | CHALLA MANISHA MBA | Memn
264 | 130322672094 | K MOUNIKA MBA | Mugoia

BHASKARLA S D SATYA SAI
265 | 130322672095 | pp AgANNA KUMARI MBA | Sul BoE2Z>
266 | 130322672096 | KALLA LAVANYA MBA | Loowe—
267 | 130322672097 | DASARI RAVI MBA | Rowi
268 | 130322672098 | DEVERUPPALA RAHUL MBA wy
269 | 130322672099 | KUTIKANTI SRIKANTH MBA | SRt
270 | 130323862001 | GANGI LAVANYA MCA | Jovay&
271 | 130323862002 | KODAM AKSHAYA MCA | Adelioma
272 | 130323862003 | SATTIRAJU NAGA SAI SRI RAM MCA |zt 2"
273 | 130323862004 | ANNARAPU SHIRISHA MCA [~ 2} Suiho
274 | 130323862005 | MURIKI NITHYA HARIKA MCA | M lo
275 | 130323862006 | K GAYATHRI MOA | Corabliat
276 | 130323862007 | RAPELLI VIJAY MCA | Sn
277 | 130323862008 | ELIMINETI DIVYA MCA | ( DAwvod
278 | 130323862009 | B NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | SN amretn_
279 | 130323862010 | CHILAKAMARRI SRIKANTH MCA | & o
280 | 130323862011 | DOKE KONDAIAH MCA | Doke-
281 | 130323862012 | MUMMADI KALYAN MCA |  Yroduednd
282 | 130323862013 | MOHAMMAD YUSUF BABA MCA |  Nuysux—
283 | 130323862014 | THAMAGONDA LOHIT KUMAR MCA | oW T
284 | 130323862015 | AVIRE SINDHU PRIYA MCA Wi
285 | 130323862016 | SHIREESHA SWARGAM MCA| <ig st o
286 | 130323862017 | SINGANI DINESH MCA | (Gusks
287 | 130323862018 | DEVANABOINA SIRISHA MCA | &tlaho
288 | 130323862019 | GIRRA SAI CHANDU MCA | 2,5 ohordn
289 | 130323862020 | BALIJAPELLI RAKESH MCA | zakesh
290 | 130323862021 | MAMIDI ARCHANA MCA |
291 | 130323862022 | NERELLA SRAVANI MCA |  Agawont -
292 | 130323862023 | VARADA AKHILA MCA | AWK
293 | 130323862024 | KURUVA LAKSHMANNA MCA | |oasMmonny
294 | 130323862025 | DONTHAGOUNI SAI TEJA GOUD MCA | G Telo
295 | 130323862026 | RANGARAJU DEEPTHI MCA Da,,fm .
S{q«)\ku:&—
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296 | 130323862027 | PAMU GNANASHWAR MCA 15 i bcxiierss
297 | 130323862028 | KOKKULA SPANDANA MCA e
298 | 130323862029 | GUNDLA ABHINAYA MCA | G..deer
299 | 130323862030 | VADLA GOPAL MCA | —O)\anea™
300 | 130323862031 | V PRATHYUSHA MCA | " trpeglon
301 | 130323862032 | KUMMARI SWAMI MCA | Manrcds —
302 | 130323862033 | LAISHETTY VARSHA MCA | Vaerlo

303 | 130323862034 | RACHARLA SOWMYA MCA| € .. . ua
304 | 130323862035 | VASALA SHREYA MCA | _Queers
305 | 130323862036 | AKULA PREM KUMAR MCA W
306 | 130323862037 | CHELIMALA RAKESH MCA | S sl
307 | 130323862038 | VENDRA PREM KUMAR MCA Y At tiicnid
308 | 130323862039 | CHEEMALA VENU MCA | \(Ppr
309 | 130323862040 | VUPPALA SOWMYA MCA | Kt -

310 | 130323862041 | ALUGUNURI GEETHA SRI MCA | & oot
311 | 130323862042 | DULAM NIKITHA MCA | AGIln

312 | 130323862043 | CHINTHALA SWATHI MCA | Suxdhi

313 | 130323862044 | MAJJA VIMALA MCA | \/limoltd

314 | 130323862045 | NARAGANI VAMSHI KRISHNA MCA | | paadl

315 | 130323862046 | PATEL ROHAN MCA | W2 o)

316 | 130323862047 | RAVADA VASU MCA | (hitd

317 | 130323862048 | KUSA PRAVEEN MCA ,

318 | 130323862049 | S PAVAN KUMAR MCA | , j/aya,,},m
319 | 130323862050 | POCHAMMALA SHAILAJA MCA | <L %1'n
320 | 130323862051 | PULI DURGA BHAVANI MCA | """ Pin
321 | 130323862052 | MUNJA SUMANTH MCA | Sumandia
322 | 130323862053 | RAVULA MANOJ MCA | Movo;

323 | 130323862054 | MANGA SHRAVAN KUMAR MCA | ¢ Lfei/an tu
324 | 130323862055 | ALLE CHARAN MCA | ~ Choron
325 | 130323862056 | KASU SUDHAKAR REDDY MCA. (S albdes valisn
326 | 130323862057 | SALENDRA NARESH MCA | Nensth '
327 | 130323862058 | KESHABOINA MAHESH MCA Mok
328 | 130323862059 | KARINGU ANNAPURNA MCA | A Vr,{,,m

Sfgulib—
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4118010, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 7.5,

CIRCULAR

Date:-22-09-2023

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting Awareness session on Resume Building for all 2™ year
MBA and MCA students on 22-09-2023, all the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this

opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

» Showcase Relevant Skills and Experience
> Enhance Clarity and Readability

> Demonstrate Professional Growth

Program Schedule:-

thicipal

Aurcra’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
Principal
Copy to:
HOD, Department of MCA
HOD, Department of MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Name of the

. Awareness session on Resume Building.
Activity g

Type of Activity Employment skills.

Date and Time of

Activity 22/09/2023 10:30AM-12:00PM
PDete.ul.s of Students from 2NP year MBA and MCA.

articipants
Organizing Dept Organised by Training and PlacementCell in collaboration withInternshala.
/Support System

P. Rishi (HR) is a seasoned career coach and expert in professional development, with
years of experience helping individuals secure their dream jobs. Specializing in career
coaching, P. Rishi focuses on empowering clients to effectively present their skills,
experiences, and achievements to potential employers. His personalized approach helps
individuals craft compelling resumes, ace interviews, and build confidence in showcasing
their professional value.

Details of Resource
Persons With a deep understanding of hiring practices and industry trends, P. Rishi provides
invaluable guidance on how to stand out in a competitive job market. His expertise extends
beyond just job searching—he helps clients identify their career goals, strengthen their
personal brand, and develop strategies for long-term career success. Whether coaching
fresh graduates or seasoned professionals, P. Rishi has consistently delivered results by
helping individuals navigate the job market with clarity and confidence, ensuring they
make the right career moves at every stage.

Auroras post graduate college,Uppal conducted Awareness session on Resume Building
by Industry HR expert P.Rishi, Internshala.

The key necessity to tailor the resume to highlight key skills, accomplishments, and
experiences that align with the job description, ensuring it resonates with the employer's
requirements.

Structure the resume for easy readability with clear headings, concise bullet points, and a
professional format, allowing hiring managers to quickly identify key qualifications.

Emphasize career progression and continuous learning by showcasing relevant
certifications, advanced roles, and impactful contributions, illustrating a strong trajectory
in the chosen field.

It was a worthful session to the candidates to make their resume a effective tool in the

Description market for job search to outstand in the thriving competition.

-

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Awareness Session on Resume Building
ATTENDANCE SHEET ON Date:-22/09/2023

S | HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE
NO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE

1 | 130322672001 MEDAVARAPU MADHURI MBA | Moadh u o

2 | 130322672002 MOHAMMED ISAQ PASHA MBA [Toa8. Pocsho ”
3 | 130322672003 KASHAMALLA PAVAN MBA Absen |
4 | 130322672004 SHERLINE NORBERT MBA |JelboestY

5 | 130322672005 | VISHWANADHAM CHANDRA SHAKER | MBA | 2\l

6 | 130322672006 RAVI ROHIT BARA MBA | Q,hH Beet
7 | 130322672007 ADDULA NIROSHA MBA | \iwstaed !

8 | 130322672008 SANA NOUSHEEN MBA |t 0Gsh corw

9 | 130322672009 VENIGALLA SARIKA MBA | 60%1 Y

10 | 130322672010 JIDUGU HARSHITHA MBA | (reeisiaroe /

11 | 130322672011 SULTHANPUR SAINATH REDDY MBA |S ef nakh e ddy
12 | 130322672012 GUGULOTH AKHILA MBA | Aplior-

13 | 130322672013 LINGAYYAPALLY ANIL KUMAR MBA [ A, \ v
14 | 130322672014 DARLA ASHLESHA MBA | (3

15 | 130322672015 SHAIK RESHMA MBA | €. e

16 | 130322672016 DUVVURI VARSHA MBA | {fedovhon

17 | 130322672017 KATTALA GANESH MUDIRAJ MBA | ConSh .
18 | 130322672018 BYRI INDUMATHI MBA | St gigmnedn
19 | 130322672019 PINNAM JHANSI MBA | T oinmi

20 | 130322672020 VANDANAM ANUSHA MBA y

21 | 130322672021 VADLAKONDA RAKESH MBA [RaXees)A

22 | 130322672022 RACHOTI NANDINI MBA | pesnd v

23 | 130322672023 SYED ANAS HUSSAINI MBA | 3} s Samn
24 | 130322672024 NAREDLA ROSHINI MBA | Res e\ i)

25 | 130322672025 MD YASEER ARAFATH MBA Hec 1D

26 | 130322672026 GUBBALA DAKSHAYANI MBA | a\s Sresjond
27 | 130322672027 THATAKARLA VYSHNAVI MBA | 2tV Uburvetd
28 | 130322672028 KUDIDHI SUJITHA MBA | S’ Fres,

29 | 130322672029 RADHA MANASA MBA | NMoearsSas
30 | 130322672030 PASUNUTI SAMBARAJU MBA | < o vV ool |
31 | 130322672031 INDLA SAIKIRAN MBA | Saflimem
32 | 130322672032 DAYAVAR RAJESH MBA | pafest’

33 [ 130322672033 - GADDAM KIRANMAI MBA | X At
34 | 130322672034 M ROHIT MBA | R ezt -
35 | 130322672035 K NARESH GOUD MBA | [NgsSA S~
36 | 130322672036 EAMMULA MAHESHWARI MBA Y Aahes, wanf

S{%}Zﬂy&—
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37 | 130322672037 DESARAPU LAXMI PRASANNA MBA | |gierd
38 | 130322672038 AKKALDEVI RACHANA MBA | Qachane
39 | 130322672039 KONDRA SPANDANA MBA |
40 | 130322672040 ADITHI YADAV MBA | oA
41 | 130322672041 PALSA UDAY KIRAN MBA | 1S aw
42 | 130322672042 MOTHKURI ALEKYA MBA | Mua
43 | 130322672043 GANGULA GNANESHWAR MBA | (oot
44 | 130322672044 WEPURI SAI ANUSHA MBA | Avuck o
45 | 130322672045 KATHULA SRIVALLY MBA A tA
46 | 130322672046 THOKALA NALIN PRABHATH MBA | (D ag\ohat b
47 | 130322672047 MEHRAJ BEGUM MBA 6B Re aum
48 | 130322672048 MD ZAIN UL ABADEEN MBA /Y. Z8\ o) agdpecd
49 | 130322672049 JAIRAT NITISH NADAN MBA O
50 | 130322672050 KANAKA RACHANA MBA | B,
51 | 130322672051 KOYILE AMAR MBA | yvos,
52 | 130322672052 NERELLA MANIDEEPA MBA | nMan®
53 | 130322672053 NENAVATH MOUNIKA MBA | FZLos
54 | 130322672054 JAKKANAPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA | bt |
55 | 130322672055 NAMPALLY RAMYA VARMA MBA | B, .
56 | 130322672056 KANCHARI SAINAVYA MBA | %0Snd o,
57 | 130322672057 DASARI POUL WILLIAM MBA oy
58 | 130322672058 PALWAI GANESH MBA | Cane.l
59 | 130322672059  DASARI SAI KRISHNA MBA | .1
60 | 130322672060 ~ DHARAVATH RAJESH MBA Ar
61 | 130322672061 AKULA AKSHAYA MBA | A
62 | 130322672062 CHILMULA RAJ KUMAR MBA | (ba”
63 | 130322672063 BHAINDLA SHILPA MBA | CJ ;.
64 | 130322672064 RUSHIKA PATEL MBA | Ru)L. P\ o
65 | 130322672065 JELLA VARDHAN MBA | Absenk
66 | 130322672066 KANNE PHANINDRA MBA | (3pa, €4 o
67 | 130322672067 NYALAPALLY DHANALAXMI MBA | CGo)
68 | 130322672068 K SUNITHA MBA | Sypiihon
69 | 130322672069 MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | (o,
70 | 130322672070 PAMULA SRIKANTH YADAV MBA | Q.2
71 | 130322672071 KYASARAM BHANU PRIYA MBA | Boheruph
72 | 130322672072 KESHETTY GAYATHRI MBA | (oo By ?
73 | 130322672073 CHEERLA HEMANTH SAI MBA—H-
74 | 130322672074 NAGULA AKSHARAVALLI MBA | AYShax ualls
75 | 130322672075 NADIKULLA MONIKA MBA | MonPloy
76 | 130322672076 THATIPALLY CHANDRAKALA MBA
%@uﬂdy&—
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77 | 130322672077 TALAPALA SRIVANI MBA | S Wwant

78 | 130322672078 NELABHATLA BHARGAVI MBA | Py —

79 | 130322672079 CHINTHALA VAISHNAVI MBA {2\ ithhansy

80 | 130322672080 J V AMRUTHA PRIYA MBA | (=,

81 | 130322672081 SITHALE SANDHYA MBA | Condbies —

82 | 130322672082 MD HASSAN ANSARI MBA | __fer ="

83 | 130322672083 BANDI SRIHARSHITHA MBA | <2 Lot

84 | 130322672084 MANDALA KALYANI MBA | L, uan

85 | 130322672085 BOMMA NARESH MBA

86 | 130322672086 DEVARAKONDA DURGA PRIYANKA MBA | Pauvesha

87 | 130322672087 ARUVA PRAVALIKA MBA i

88 | 130322672088 PALABAI AJAY MBA | €T m—

89 | 130322672089 SHEELA MAHESHWARI MBA | <A ——

90 | 130322672090 VADDEPALLY DEEPTHI MBA

91 | 130322672091 CHITTIMALA MAHALAXMI MBA I

92 | 130322672092 SUNNAPOJU ABHISHEK CHARY MBA C

93 | 130322672093 CHALLA MANISHA MBA | [N

94 | 130322672094 K MOUNIKA MBA | ™Mags—
BHASKARLA S D SATYA SAI PRASANNA

o5 | 130322672095 i MBA| W

96 | 130322672096 KALLA LAVANYA MBA | JewaM™

97 | 130322672097 DASARIRAVI MBA | "D Pau

98 | 130322672098 DEVERUPPALA RAHUL MBA | Ko

99 | 130322672099 KUTIKANTI SRIKANTH MBA | {3 Vo ki~

100 | 130322672100 MYLARAM KARTHIK MBA | Vo Q<

101 | 130322672101 ALUKA NITISH YADAV MBA | \\dade—

102 | 130322672102 UPPALA SAI TEJA MBA |  Quilesn

103 | 130322672103 GOSHKE SAI PRASAD MBA | CaDupamdr

104 | 130322672104 BAKRE HARISH MBA | B

105 | 130322672105 PRATHIKANTAM GOPI RAJU MBA | Fadu~

106 | 130322672106 PALLE SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY MBA | CH——

KANAMARLAPUDI BALA SIVA NAGA :

lo7 | 130322672107 DURGA MBA | =—5——

108 | 130322672108 C ANIL MBA | <CF—

109 | 130322672109 BANDAM SAI DEEPIKA MBA | Do 00 .

110 [ 130322672110 SALVERU BALA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | & tedp—

111 | 130322672111 JAGINI VAMSHI MBA | DA~

112 | 130322672112 MAMIDALA RESHMA MBA | Py

113 | 130322672113 MANTHEN VAMSHI MBA | N v ¥

114 | 130322672114 C KOUSHIK MBA | "¢ [z ]

ol
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115 | 130322672115 KONDURU PRASAD RAO MBA | kS wnad vio

116 | 130322672116 MOLUGURI SINDHU MBA | —><——

117 | 130322672117 RAMESHWARAM BHAVANA MBA | <&

118 | 130322672118 ALAVALA MANIKANTA REDDY MBA | B

119 | 130322672119 KOLLUKULAPALLI SAI RAM MBA | Gpl oo,

120 | 130322672120 SK SHAHEEN MBA | & Wy h

121 | 130322672121 PILLI ARAVIND KUMAR MBA Absent \

122 | 130322672122 YARRAPUREDDY ABHIRAM REDDY MBA | ©51\130 oo el

123 | 130322672123 LOKA KAVYA MBA | Xe(

124 | 130322672124 EPPA SWETHA MBA | < e Sy \ o~

125 | 130322672125 APPANABOINA UMA MAHESHWAR MBA | Yo

126 | 130322672126 | PHABHU LAVENNIYA KRISHNAYYAA | MBA | \cop S Senoup dlee

127 | 130322672127 M VINEETH MBA | s Wena

128 | 130322672128 MOHAMMAD MUTHAYYAB ALI MBA | M, QQ{L%,

129 | 130322672129 VODAPALLY UDAY GNANESHWAR MBA %v_\

130 | 130322672130 NANDIPATI SUSHMA MBA |7 2

131 | 130322672131 KARUPATI SUMAN MBA | S e

132 | 130322672132 PUPPALA LOKESH MBA | [Dpleoct.

133 | 130322672133 EMANI V S L NARASIMHA MURTHY MBA |con——

134 | 130322672134 BANDAR PRAVALIKA MBA | R ;?.i\/

135 | 130322672135 ORSU REDDY SEKHAR MBA | ok

136 | 130322672136 KANCHAN MBA | V< ounaluin

137 | 130322672137 PUTTI SURAJ MBA {% ¥y

138 | 130322672138 KEERTHI AVINASH MBA | o viuh

139 | 130322672139 PUCHAKAYALA MYNA MBA | S ry e

140 | 130322672140 KUNDURU KARTHIK MBA Psept |

141 | 130322672141 RACHAKONDA MANASA MBA E%W

142 | 130322672142 B VINEELA MBA | \Jtapel.

143 | 130322672143 VELUGODU TEJAVATHI MBA |  y=Tijash —

144 | 130322672144 JAKKULA ASHWESHWAR MBA | ) Ak sednaty

145 | 130322672145 NARAYANDAS MANIRATHNAM MBA [ Mool ot

146 | 130322672146 UNGU PRAMOD MBA | (@ — .

147 | 130322672147 ALAWALA SAI SURYA MBA | Y« oniéla

148 | 130322672148 SAINENI MANISHA - ﬁgi 3 Meof
22672149 YAMSANI MANISHA _

12(9) 38322672150 GORRE PREETHI REDDY MBA cujfwmﬁia»}

151 | 130322672151 SHARLA SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA | (St —

152 | 130322672152 KASARLA AKHIL REDDY MBA | (A2

153 | 130322672153 NELLUTLA BINDHU MBA | o], Sracdbo

154 | 130322672154 JONNA SAI JYOSTHNA MBA| &

%{%ﬂm&—
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155 | 130322672155 ATHELLI MANASA MBA | Manmra
156 | 130322672156 DONTHAGONI KAVYA MBA | @Go)
157 | 130322672157 PANIGANTI DIVYA MBA o:\,?g,
158 | 130322672158 MUNTHA JYOTHI MBA |—x "
159 | 130322672159 KONDA RAVALIKA MBA| &%
160 | 130322672160 NALLAKALAVA PRIYANKA MBA o
161 | 130322672161 SHACHI SHARMA MBA | Qlosren
162 | 130322672162 NAGA USHARANI MUNNALURI MBA [ __pa
163 | 130322672163 GUTURI RAVALI MBA | (v Qued }
164 | 130322672164 D.NALINI MBA | ( :
165 | 130322672165 PANAKANTI SHANKAR SASTRI MBA Pl e
166 | 130322672166 JHAWAR MURALI KRISHNA MBA | et
167 | 130322672167 SATHISH S MBA 9+ Qo
168 | 130322672168 VELAGA TRIPURA MBA RN
169 | 130322672169 RALLA RAMAKRISHNA REDDY MBA | SR B2
170 | 130322672170 MUSTHYALA MOUNIKA MBA | ppunie
171 | 130322672171 SURAKANTI MANASA MBA |9 AMans, o
172 | 130322672172 _ SALGAR RASIKA MBA | gon—— |
173 | 130322672173 MADARABOINA VARSHA SRI MBA | vsshogst
174 | 130322672174 SIDDHAMSHETTY ANUSHA MBA | v S\aan
175 | 130322672175 KALLEDA SOUMYA MBA | i Srora
176 | 130322672176 PATHURI SOUMYA MBA Absent”
177 | 130322672177 KASHIREDDY SAGARIKA MBA Q,(LS
178 | 130322672178 NILANGEKAR PANKAJAM MBA W‘M’k
179 | 130322672179 CHALANTI LIKITHA MBA'| (LA~
180 | 130322672180 OBAID BIN SALAM BASHADI MBA | OF fo0rsf—
181 | 130322672181 AKSHAY KUMAR JOSHI MBA W
182 | 130322672182 K AKHIL SAI MBA |  _Ault
183 | 130322672183 MIDDELA PRATHIBHA MBA | A SRt
184 | 130322672184 PENDYALA LAKSHMI SRI MBA | 2 Omatckor ¢
185 | 130322672185 KOMMINENI PREMA TEJA MBA | Powea
186 | 130322672186 MUCHARLA SAIPRASAD MBA | Q. Dreated
187 | 130322672187 DODDI PANDU RANGA RAO MBA | RO o pag
188 | 130322672188 SHIVANI ANNEY MBA @w%
189 | 130322672189 NAOMI MBA NA%/
190 | 130322672190 MADUGUNDU VEERESH BABU MBA | eg 22 AL ralul
191 | 130322672191 KONA RANGANATH REDDY MBA %
192 | 130322672192 KS RAVANI MBA | <
193 | 130322672193 SRIRAMOJU SAMPATH MBA ”3*
194 | 130322672194 KONATI KAVYA MBA éé__’/
%f%ﬂub&—
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195 | 130322672195 MUHAMMAD ZAID HUSSAIN MBA |Zreec—

196 | 130322672196 BEZAWADA SYAMALA MBA | Susowalon

o7 | 130322672197 PANATHULA LAKSHMISOWJANYA MEBA @\)Qf

198 | 130322672198 P.AKILESHWARI . MBA | pkElelluused

199 | 130322672199 TADEPALLI RASAGNA MBA | Paacagna,

200 | 130322672200 ROKKAM KALYANIL, MBA | -ouaha

201 | 130322672201 KANNOJU ANUSHA MBA | ool ko,

202 | 130322672202 KOLLA PRAVALLIKA MBA | ottt

203 | 130322672203 JELLA POOJITHA MBA | b lues®

204 | 130322672204 LINGALA NARESH MBA W

205 | 130322672205 YELLA JYOTHI MBA | wr oS .

206 | 130322672206 PUPPALA SIRISHA MBA | ¢

j07 | 130322672207 | KALLURILAKSHMINARASIMHA PRASAD | el

208 | 130322672208 MUDUMBI LAHARI MBA P

209 | 130322672209 DAMA SAI KRISHNA MBA | 2 o Gy

210 | 130322672210 BOMMISETTY TEJASWINI MBA | ToS8ac, 0

211 | 130322672211 VANGURI ARCHANA MBA | A

212 | 130322672212 PEDAPROLU NAGAPHANENDRA MBA | aqandepd

213 | 130322672213 RAGHU PANDEY MBA |

214 | 130322672214 BABBURI SAINATH GOUD MBA | /Qail

215 | 130322672215 A SATHISH MBA X

216 | 130322672216 MARTHA ANUSHA MBA

217 | 130322672217 KAJAMPURAM HIMA VARSHINI MBA | G

218 | 130322672218 KADIYALA SAIMADHURI MBA | 04~

219 | 130322672219 S V K SPANDANA MBA | Spauolang,

220 | 130322672220 DASARI MARY KARISHMA MBA | Magy

221 | 130322672221 SANEM MEENAKSHI MBA

222 | 130322672222 ALAMPALLY NITHESH KUMAR MBA | p \te g

223 | 130322672223 G ARUN KUMAR MBA | _foun

224 | 130322672224 LADGE BHAVANI MBA | Oy

225 | 130322672225 MADIRAJU V S BHAGYA SREE MBA | ) —

1pg | 130322672226 | LEKKALA LAKSHMIPRASANNAKUMARI | Lodghoo?

227 | 130322672227 GANTA LAKSHMISWARUPA MBA g

228 | 130322672228 CHINTAKAYALA VANAJASRI MBA | yeernSa !

229 | 130322672229 PENTAPARTHI MANIDEEP MBA | ¥, Ooe o

230 | 130322672230 REDDYPALLI UDAY MBA | ooV

231 | 130322672231 NUTHIMADUGU RAJESWARI MBA |60 ( . onf

J
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232 | 130322672232 KANNEGANTI SASIDHAR MBA CM%

233 | 130322672233 MUPPIDI MAMATHA MBA |ceeec ,

234 | 130322672234 AMI REDDY CHAITANYA | MBA |

235 | 130322672235 PALLIKONDA SRAVANI MBA | <3

236 | 130322672236 KANDUKURI DIVYA MBA | Suya

237 | 130322672237 MUGALA MALATHI MBA [2pdY

238 | 130322672238 DIVAKAR REMALA MBA |<8/)—

239 | 130322672239 DUDDUKURI NARESH MBA | Mz —

240 | 130322672240 KALE PREMLATHA MBA | )

241 | 130322672241 AGALDUTY MRINALINI MBA |4,

242 | 130322672242 M SUMA MBA | Shyme—

243 | 130322672243 ISMAIL PASHA SHAIK MBA { R

244 | 130322672244 K. PRAVEEN RAO MBA [ [

245 | 130322862001 LALAM GRACE MCA(%

246 | 130322862002 KAMMARI SRI KRISHNA MCA | ryitdhan—

247 | 130322862003 VANGA BHARGAV KUMAR MCA | htrai

248 | 130322862004 DWARAKA NIKITHA MCA | K 4k

249 | 130322862005 A TEJA MCA | G

250 | 130322862006 BANDA SHRUTHI MCA |Shithi

251 | 130322862007 C CHARAN KUMAR MCA | [ —

252 | 130322862008 VEDHATI ADARSH MCA | gdar—

253 | 130322862009 GAJULA RAHUL MCA | Rabild-

254 | 130322862010 TRIPURANA YESHWANTH MCA|” Y 4

255 | 130322862011 VENKATRAM AKANKSHA MCA | i

256 | 130322862012 KOPPULA SHYLAJA MCA | L

257 | 130322862013 KASULA KALYAN GOUD MCA z

258 | 130322862014 NAGABHUSH SHRAVANI MCA ‘ﬁ%\%

259 | 130322862015 PUNNA AJAY KUMAR MCA | pX—

260 | 130322862016 CHALLA PAVAN MCA | faup

261 | 130322862017 RAYARAPU RAKESH MCA

262 | 130322862018 SRIRAMULA SANDEEP MCA | Sapdecr

263 | 130322862019 MALLADI SINDHU MCA | gnpy0

264 | 130322862020 KAEETHAMPALLY HARSHITHA MCA o™

265 | 130322862021 NEELAM NAGENDRA VARMA MCA | Nagezhia

266 | 130322862022 RUCHI MISHRA MCA | M6—

KANCHARLA VENKATA CHANDRA KIRAN | <

567 | 130322862023 REBDY ST, !

268 | 130322862024 GALIPELLI NIKHITHA MCA e

269 | 130322862025 JAMALPUR GAYATHRI MCA | (a7,

270 | 130322862026 ASARI PRAVEEN MCA |Repierr’
%(}uﬂu;&—
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271 | 130322862027 BISOYI SAI GOPAL MCA | S

272 | 130322862028 NAGULA VARSHA LIKHITHA MCA | \ppz

273 | 130322862029 ANSHUMAN TIWARI MCA | (Tx=* _—
274 | 130322862030 KUMMARI ANURADHA MCA | .Y

275 | 130322862031 DOPPALAPUDI GOWTAM KUMAR MCA G}Qﬁﬂ

276 | 130322862032 MADIKONDA KARTHIK MCA | Mg _
277 | 130322862033 PANJUGULA NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | P - NowsE=~
278 | 130322862034 KARINGU RAJU MCA | K M !
279 | 130322862035 NARAGANI SRAVANI MCA | A S

280 | 130322862036 AKULA PRUTHVI RAJ MCA P%ML}L ﬂH
281 | 130322862037 PASHAM HARITHA MCA | HpTtlaP
282 | 130322862038 JETTI BHAGYALAXMI MCA BW
283 | 130322862039 TRIKONA HARSHAVARDHAN MCA |- Hapnde V2t
284 | 130322862040 CHADUVU ARAVIND MCA | . JAQ%,W
285 | 130322862041 BANDI ANIL KUMAR MCA | p - /)Nwﬁ -
286 | 130322862042 YERRA NAGABHUSHANA RAO MCA | ¥+ fpoe—=,
287 | 130322862043 P AKHILA MCA Wk}
288 | 130322862044 VATTAMWAR MEGHANA MCA | Ned-es
289 | 130322862045 RACHARLA BHARATH KUMAR MCA ¢ & //M/
290 | 130322862046 A PALLAVI MCA | AQ ;

291 | 130322862047 VAIDGULA SAI PRATHYUSHA MCA ,\l; Sai @w
292 | 130322862048 MERGU BHAVANA MCA Nf%@*'

293 | 130322862049 AMDA PAVAN KUMAR MCA | A Jroe==
294 | 130322862050 DUDDEDA POOJITHA MCA (9)'&/\
295 | 130322862051 G NIKHIL MCA | [» ALY
296 | 130322862052 REPAKA SHEKAR MCA ﬁ‘ Bt
297 | 130322862053 SALLA SANDHYA MCA S\s;gt,>
298 | 130322862054 YARA THRISHUL MUDIRAJ MCA ’\}ﬁ\)%/l,v/
299 | 130322862055 RAJABOINA SUSHMA MCA 5"?4?\;""‘?“
300 | 130322862056 RAGATI JITHENDER MCA {Zv\)\\ Ay ol
301 | 130322862057 MEKALA KALYANI MCA | M Lo
302 | 130322862058 CHALLAGUNDLA AKSHAY MCA | - & 3
303 | 130322862059 RACHARLA SANTHOSH KUMAR MCA |2 S t'l:
304 | 130322862060 DESAM VENUGOPAL REDDY MCA | D \\/orugols.
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F4118/10, Pearzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 1.8,

CIRCULAR

Date:-01-04-2024

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a seminar session on Verbal and
Non Verbal Communication for all 1** and 2™ year MBA and MCA students on 04-04-2024, all the students
are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About training

» Improve Interpersonal Dynamics
» Develop Skills for Accurate Interpretation of Non-Verbal Cues
» Develop Skills for Effective Communication

Program Schedule:-
S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 11:30AM-01:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 11:30AM-01:00PM
Copy to:
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

st

Principal

Principal ™
Aurora’s PG College (MBA
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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Name of the
Activity

Session on Verbal and Non Verbal Communication.

Type of Activity

Capacity building and skills enhancement activity.

Date and Time of
Activity

04-04-2024 11:30AM-01:00PM

Details of
Participants

Students from MBA and MCA , 1% and 2" year.

Organizing Dept
/Support System

Organised by Training and PlacementCell in collaboration withiFocus.

Details of
Resource Persons

R. Madhan (HR) is a poised and engaging individual, exuding confidence and warmth that
naturally draws people in. As he navigates the intricacies of verbal and non-verbal
communication, he uses a unique blend of humour, real-life examples, and personal
anecdotes to create a dynamic and relatable learning experience. His storytelling ability
makes complex communication concepts not only easy to grasp but also memorable, keeping
his audience both entertained and informed.

Madhan’s gestures are purposeful and expressive, serving as an extension of his words.
Every movement is carefully chosen to illustrate the ideas he is presenting, reinforcing key
messages and ensuring clarity. His use of body language makes him an effective
communicator, exemplifying the power of non-verbal cues in conveying meaning.

One of Madhan’s standout qualities is his ability to maintain consistent eye contact with the
audience. This creates an intimate atmosphere, where every person feels included and
engaged, regardless of the room’s size. His connection with the audience extends beyond
just the spoken word; he is attuned to the energy in the room, adjusting his delivery to ensure
that everyone remains attentive and involved.

Description

In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market changing
environment and enhancement of thriving competition. Aurora’s PG college (MBA) held a
orientation session on soft skills R. Madhan / iFocus.

Soft Skills are essential interpersonal and communication abilities that complement
technical skills in the workplace. The ability to convey ideas clearly and effectively, both
verbally and in writing, is crucial in any professional setting. This includes listening actively
and being able to articulate thoughts concisely. Collaborating effectively with others towards
a common goal demonstrates adaptability, empathy, and cooperation. It involves being open
to others' perspectives, contributing your own expertise, and resolving conflicts
constructively.

Problem solving skills involves identifying challenges, analyzing situations, and developing
effective solutions. It requires critical thinking, creativity, and the ability to evaluate options
to reach the best outcome.

In a rapidly changing work environment, being adaptable means being flexible and open to
learning new skills and approaches. It also involves resilience in the face of setbacks and the
ability to thrive in diverse situations. Leadership skills encompass the ability to inspire,
motivate, and guide others towards achieving common goals. Effective leaders also
demonstrate integrity, decision-making process, and the capacity to delegate tasks
effectively. Being able to prioritize tasks, manage deadlines, and allocate resources
efficiently is crucial for productivity and success in any role. Time management skills
involve planning, organization, and the ability to stay focused amidst distractions. Conflict
is inevitable in any workplace, but the ability to res%&fm&mﬁcally and
constructively is invaluable. This involves active listening; enlpathy, negotiation, and the
ability to find mutually acceptable solutions. DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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She gave insights to pupils to practise these soft skills in day to day activities and implement
skills for having best career paths.

Photos

Seminar

rbal & Non - Verh 1l (

ommunication

Resource Pe
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Seminar Session on Verbal and Non Verbal Communication
ATTENDANCE SHEET ON Date:-04/04/2024
HALLTICKET ATTENDANCE

SNO_|NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | SIGNATURE

1 | 130322672001 | MEDAVARAPU MADHURI MBA | Modhuof

2 | 130322672002 | MOHAMMED ISAQ PASHA MBA | 7508 pasha

3 | 130322672003 | KASHAMALLA PAVAN MBA | “LavonA

4 | 130322672004 | SHERLINE NORBERT MBA| . (nL .

VISHWANADHAM CHANDRA —

5 | 130322672005 | o1 orp MBA | b

6 | 130322672006 | RAVI ROHIT BARA MBA | Rehdt gatn

7| 130322672007 | ADDULA NIROSHA MBA | (phA~~

8 | 130322672008 | SANA NOUSHEEN MBA | egaor

9 | 130322672009 | VENIGALLA SARIKA MBA |  Sian .

10 | 130322672010 | JIDUGU HARSHITHA MBA J<Hesecluigte

11| 130322672011 | SULTHANPUR SAINATH REDDY MBA A _—

12 | 130322672012 | GUGULOTH AKHILA MBA i

13 | 130322672013 | LINGAYYAPALLY ANIL KUMAR MBA | Antl Kemall

14 | 130322672014 | DARLA ASHLESHA MBA | —pchlesha.

15 | 130322672015 | SHAIK RESHMA MBA | 2 eghunon

16 | 130322672016 | DUVVURI VARSHA MBA| . /.,

17 | 130322672017 | KATTALA GANESH MUDIRAJ MBA | \/7isha

18 | 130322672018 | BYRI INDUMATHI MBA | fedhaurmadf

19 | 130322672019 | PINNAM JHANSI MBA |  ~Thamism

20 | 130322672020 | VANDANAM ANUSHA MBA | A cha

21 [ 130322672021 | VADLAKONDA RAKESH MBA | R.keSh

22 | 130322672022 | RACHOTI NANDINI MBA ).

23 | 130322672023 | SYED ANAS HUSSAINI MBA | _Hnas Ausssark

24 | 130322672024 | NAREDLA ROSHINI MBA | " Rusfizin

25 | 130322672025 | MD YASEER ARAFATH MBA | Yaseot <B4/

26 | 130322672026 | GUBBALA DAKSHAYANI MBA | Al

27 | 130322672027 | THATAKARLA VYSHNAVI MBA | yyelentfin

28 | 130322672028 | KUDIDHI SUJITHA MBA | " (Rtidn.

29 | 130322672029 | RADHA MANASA MBA ™ S ooy

30 | 130322672030 | PASUNUTI SAMBARAJU MBA [ =l

31 | 130322672031 | INDLA SAIKIRAN MBA | < Y ud

32 | 130322672032 | DAYAVAR RAJESH MBA | T npull

33 | 130322672033 | GADDAM KIRANMALI MBA | (Linaptinwlc

34 | 130322672034 | M ROHIT MBA | [J AL

35 | 130322672035 | K NARESH GOUD MBA | Jyen ooy

36 | 130322672036 | EAMMULA MAHESHWARI MBA | Adlceslue s

37 | 130322672037 | DESARAPU LAXMI PRASANNA MBA ) ayiids 2y 0-25a2s.

38 | 130322672038 | AKKALDEVI RACHANA MBA | (2o, lionan

ol
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39 | 130322672039 | KONDRA SPANDANA MBA | Spadana
40 | 130322672040 | ADITHI YADAV MBA | Ac¥-th)

41 | 130322672041 | PALSA UDAY KIRAN MBA | (fuidirn
42 | 130322672042 | MOTHKURI ALEKYA MBA | Moldos_—
43 | 130322672043 | GANGULA GNANESHWAR MBA |Suane sy
44 | 130322672044 | WEPURI SAI ANUSHA MBA | _C_3

45 | 130322672045 | KATHULA SRIVALLY MBA | Qi
46 | 130322672046 | THOKALA NALIN PRABHATH MBA |2, bl A
47 | 130322672047 | MEHRAJ BEGUM MBA 0.4 ‘
48 | 130322672048 | MD ZAIN UL ABADEEN MBA | Abaeen
49 | 130322672049 | JAIRAJ NITISH NADAN MBA | A

50 | 130322672050 | KANAKA RACHANA MBA | Ll Muwrdd
51 | 130322672051 | KOYILE AMAR MBA | —ppetZ
52 | 130322672052 | NERELLA MANIDEEPA MBA [Mays’deepa
53 | 130322672053 | NENAVATH MOUNIKA MBA | wpuaito-
54 | 130322672054 | JAKKANAPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA | O lzvuvarn
55 | 130322672055 | NAMPALLY RAMYA VARMA MBA [ D msps Lo
56 | 130322672056 | KANCHARI SAINAVYA MBA | 'Oy, JOva
57 | 130322672057 | DASARI POUL WILLIAM MBA 24/ 12115
58 | 130322672058 | PALWAI GANESH MBA | ¢ ‘
59 | 130322672059 | DASARI SAI KRISHNA MBA | C/ letdua
60 | 130322672060 | DHARAVATH RAJESH MBA | (0,3 e2ls
61 | 130322672061 | AKULA AKSHAYA MBA

62 | 130322672062 | CHILMULA RAJ KUMAR MBA | LAo: Uit
63 | 130322672063 | BHAINDLA SHILPA MBA | elfd
64 | 130322672064 | RUSHIKA PATEL MBA | Rush?ia,

65 | 130322672065 | JELLA VARDHAN MBA | R Ll
66 | 130322672066 | KANNE PHANINDRA MBA | pRanalalcchm?
67 | 130322672067 | NYALAPALLY DHANALAXMI MBA | (S
68 | 130322672068 | K SUNITHA MBA | /) . ..
69 | 130322672069 | MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA | suthu i/
70 | 130322672070 | PAMULA SRIKANTH YADAV MBA | (i
71 | 130322672071 | KYASARAM BHANU PRIYA MBA | Quywd?
72 | 130322672072 | KESHETTY GAYATHRI MBA ey p ey
73 | 130322672073 | CHEERLA HEMANTH SAI MBA (<t

74 | 130322672074 | NAGULA AKSHARAVALLI MBAL A A
75 | 130322672075 | NADIKULLA MONIKA MBAYT MO
76 | 130322672076 | THATIPALLY CHANDRAKALA MBA 74

77 | 130322672077 | TALAPALA SRIVANI MBA T A\ AN
78 | 130322672078 | NELABHATLA BHARGAVI MBA | (Bhdeat—
79 | 130322672079 | CHINTHALA VAISHNAVI MBA | \VOU€hwrohs/
80 | 130322672080 | J V AMRUTHA PRIYA MBA (A2 NG—
81 | 130322672081 | SITHALE SANDHYA MBA @am({n%g
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82 | 130322672082 | MD HASSAN ANSARI MBA

83 | 130322672083 | BANDI SRIHARSHITHA MBA

84 | 130322672084 | MANDALA KALYANI MBA

85 | 130322672085 | BOMMA NARESH MBA f\\glgxt,\,

86 | 130322672086 | DEVARAKONDA DURGA PRIYANKA | MBA | PeManka

87 | 130322672087 | ARUVA PRAVALIKA MBA JDYQ\}CJO\Q&

88 | 130322672088 | PALABAI AJAY MBA ,AT(HL,

89 | 130322672089 | SHEELA MAHESHWARI MBA | s eovi)

90 | 130322672090 | VADDEPALLY DEEPTHI MBA Nept,!

91 | 130322672091 | CHITTIMALA MAHALAXMI MBA | Al .

92 | 130322672092 | SUNNAPOJU ABHISHEK CHARY MBA | oo

93 | 130322672093 | CHALLA MANISHA MBA

94 | 130322672094 | K MOUNIKA MBA | Ol lios -
BHASKARLA S D SATYA SAI ’

o5 | 130322672095 | pp ASANNA KUMARI MBA 55

96 | 130322672096 | KALLA LAVANYA MBA \@\,LQN\CHﬁsr

97 | 130322672097 | DASARIRAVI MBA | =n

98 | 130322672098 | DEVERUPPALA RAHUL MBA %@

99 | 130322672099 | KUTIKANTI SRIKANTH MBA |eal/acth

100 | 130322672100 | MYLARAM KARTHIK MBA | XOP Fi

101 | 130322672101 | ALUKA NITISH YADAV MBA | Nk

102 | 130322672102 | UPPALA SAI TEJA MBA |Sodttc=fo

103 | 130322672103 | GOSHKE SAI PRASAD MBA | “teqje.

104 | 130322672104 | BAKRE HARISH MBA @%

105 | 130322672105 | PRATHIKANTAM GOPI RAJU MBA | (G, i

106 | 130322672106 | PALLE SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY MBA ji‘)mg{gpﬂ
KANAMARLAPUDI BALA SIVA NAGA il

107 | 130322672107 | ;R e mea | Shia (]

108 | 130322672108 | C ANIL MBA | b

109 | 130322672109 | BANDAM SAI DEEPIKA MBA | ~RCHKN

110 | 130322672110 | SALVERU BALA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | 284, gy

111 | 130322672111 | JAGINI VAMSHI MBA | Jaung],®

112 | 130322672112 | MAMIDALA RESHMA MBA | #eelina

113 | 130322672113 | MANTHEN VAMSHI MBA | Ute

114 | 130322672114 | C KOUSHIK MBA | VA1,2l0

115 | 130322672115 | KONDURU PRASAD RAO MBA | #cal adl odo

116 | 130322672116 | MOLUGURI SINDHU MBA | TidpB0)

117 | 130322672117 | RAMESHWARAM BHAVANA MBA | "¢ -

118 | 130322672118 | ALAVALA MANIKANTA REDDY MBA | 0O a s Lo

119 | 130322672119 | KOLLUKULAPALLI SAI RAM MBA | & o

120 | 130322672120 | SK SHAHEEN MBA gh@.ng,w\

121 | 130323672001 | GORLA CHITHRA MBA | €~ Wt 24—

122 | 130323672002 | AMGOTH SHIVARAM MBA | "\ oo

Sfpubir—r
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123 | 130323672003 | KASOJU SATHWIKA MBA | {othotba
124 | 130323672004 | GOUNI VJAYA LAXMI MBA | /8 s &
125 | 130323672005 | PANTHULA HYMAVATHI MBA | =it Vs
126 | 130323672006 | VOKITI VINAY MBA ™ Diwed
127 | 130323672007 | GURRAMPALLY SUPRIYA MBA 70y SUON
128 | 130323672008 | KARAM MADHURI MBA [padOUR
129 | 130323672009 | YERROLLU VIVEK RAMCHANDRA | MBA(| @A —
130 | 130323672010 | BANDARU HARSHAVARDHINI MBA (Tl
131 | 130323672011 | R SINDHU PRIYA MBAT W~
132 | 130323672012 | MOHAMMED FAIYAZ MBA- ey,
133 | 130323672013 | PATHLAVATH SHARATH MBA | — ¢ &\~
134 | 130323672014 | PAKALWAD SHIVA CHARAN MBA [0\ ¢ ko)
135 | 130323672015 | BETHALA DIVYA MBA | Al ‘
136 | 130323672016 | BADDAM THANUSRI MBA | ThrowaSh\
137 | 130323672017 | ARE SACHIN MBA [ oo
138 | 130323672018 | M A JAWAD MBA | g2\
139 | 130323672019 | A POOJITHA MBA |y 18
140 | 130323672020 | PATALAY SWAMY NARAYAN MBA ' . non/’
141 | 130323672021 | BHEEMANAPALLY RENUKA MBA | R
142 | 130323672022 | SHAIK KHAJA BABA MBA/[ €4
143 | 130323672023 | KUMMARI GOPALAKRISHNA MBAT ( 10Te\
144 | 130323672024 | PATLOLA BHARGAVI MBA |7 &horafons
145 | 130323672025 | BADHAVATH SAVITHRI MBA | £ TE-RA
146 | 130323672026 | MANDA SHARANYA MBA | ] ohouils
147 | 130323672027 | M CHANDRAKANTH GOUD MBA 7
148 | 130323672028 | MAMIDALA SAICHARAN MBAYG f edrol-erhy)
149 | 130323672029 | SHAIK INTHIYAZ MBA {2
150 | 130323672030 | CHANDANI KUMARI MBA/A-ip MY
151 | 130323672031 | ADLA POOJITHA MBAY-8004 | MAo™
152 | 130323672032 | KUNCHARAM ANJALI MBA v
153 | 130323672033 | MAN PURI ARAVIND MBA -
154 | 130323672034 | TULASI KUMARI MBA [ JALUAMOSA
155 | 130323672035 | UMMEDA POOJITHA MBA /DO —
156 | 130323672036 | BAINDLA RAMCHARAN MBA =P~/
157 | 130323672037 | GILKA BHAVANI MBA {yflouer
158 | 130323672038 | DL M D B JAYABHARATHI MBA | Al
159 | 130323672039 | BOLLAM SHRAVANI MBA | 4} wavani
160 | 130323672040 | DASARI KRUTHIK MBA | st Hn ¥
161 | 130323672041 | MOHAMMAD BABA MBA =)o M—
162 | 130323672042 | MOHAMMAD SHABBIR MBA [Zhodobyy
163 | 130323672043 | TORRA MANASA MBA [garal o
164 | 130323672044 | CHAPALI SHIVA SHANKAR MBA | A \ou
165 | 130323672045 | GANAPURAM MANICHANDANA MBA |onaniChanchi
sz%ﬂkﬂ:&—
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166 | 130323672046 | MOHAMMED IMRAN MBA | 3

167 | 130323672047 | KAVALI RAMAKRISHNA MBA |RasraX&ishad

168 | 130323672048 | SATHELLI SUVARNA MBA [€ oo

169 | 130323672049 | MEKALA SHIVAKUMAR MBAT Gy

170 | 130323672050 | ANDUKOLU SOWJANYA MBA | (82

171 | 130323672051 | MOHD MOKTHAR AHMED MBA LA

172 | 130323672052 | DASARI TULASI BHAVANI MBA e

173 | 130323672053 | ANGADI SANDHYA RANI MBAAZ o

174 | 130323672054 | GOLLA VISHNU VARDHAN MBAT )

175 | 130323672055 | MADDIKUNTA SRIVANI MBA_|__< vhooun)

176 | 130323672056 | JELIGIRI RAHUL MBA |  p-t¥

177 | 130323672057 | KOLANUPAKA NITHIN MBA | A

178 | 130323672058 | VENNELA V MBA | aemmr o

179 | 130323672059 | KANKANALA AKSHAYA MBA L ip

180 | 130323672060 | MANGA AKHIL MBA | ke

181 | 130323672061 | DHARMARAPU YUVARAJ MBA | MM ocvn

182 | 130323672062 | MADANU MOHAN KUMAR MBA | ot

183 | 130323672063 | JOMMA GNAPIKA MBA | _troomen

184 | 130323672064 | KUNSI ANAND MBA | Ak

185 | 130323672065 | BAIKADI POCHA GOUD MBA [0 ). €mu L |

186 | 130323672066 | ERROLLA BHANU PRAKASH MBA WMDJ‘;L

187 | 130323672067 | THANGELLA MAHESH MBA | mnedong

188 | 130323672068 | MOHAMMAD SOHEL MBA | loled

189 | 130323672069 | PERMALLI RAJU MBA [{ 00 A

190 | 130323672070 | DYAVANAPALLY RAKESH MBA| oot

191 | 130323672071 | MOHAMMAD THAZEEM MBA |"TlhaleeiNV)

192 | 130323672072 | KUMMARI MALLIKARJUN MBA

193 | 130323672073 | JOGU KRANTHIRATHAN MBA TSR+

194 | 130323672074 | DASARAM RAMYA MBA | oo pr

195 [ 130323672075 | C SRINIVASULU MBA/[£ b A—

196 | 130323672076 | NARMETA SAI KUMAR MBAY" ¢.4%

197 | 130323672077 | PATHAKOTLU HARI MBA —Hexy!

198 | 130323672078 | RUMMA SUBHASH MBA | €9 bl

199 | 130323672079 | NALLAVELLI NIVAS MBA T  n\iad

200 | 130323672080 | SYEDAR PRAVEEN MBA | Ab

201 | 130323672081 | D SAI KIRAN MBA | o 3&S56n

202 | 130323672082 | ELUTAPU SHARANYA MBA ortiod _

203 | 130323672083 | PUDARI KEDHARINATH GOUD MBA( | WINA—

204 | 130323672084 | M ASHOK MBAF— e\

205 | 130323672085 | KOLLALSI KAMAL MBA | v .o

206 | 130323672086 | VADTHYAVATH JAYANTHI MBA o0y ga0TRAL

207 | 130323672087 | UDARAM AJAY KUMAR MBA '

208 | 130323672088 | GOLLAPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA Ve on O
%{q‘uﬂk&&—
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209 | 130323672089 | KUNTA SREEJA MBA | Q9gN®
210 | 130323672090 | GANNAVARAPU S A VR SKARTHIK |[MBA | JcHidiNI—
211 | 130323672091 | PAMUKUNTLA NITHIN KUMAR MBA | AlpMHan
212 | 130323672092 | SIRIGIRI EASHWAR MBA Nyt
213 | 130323672093 | AGRAJARAM PRANUSHA MBA | Psania1ha
214 | 130323672094 | KESHABOINA AJAY MBA =y
215 | 130323672095 | MANA UDAY KUMAR MBA L
216 | 130323672096 | THAKUR CHAITHAN SINGH MBA | 21y
217 | 130323672097 | D GOVARDHAN MBA (e haal
218 | 130323672098 | D SHIVA MBA | )l
219 | 130323672099 | EDA VENKATESH MBA | \ealtod-
220 | 130323672100 | POSANPALLY RAJENDAR MBA |( P,
221 [ 130323672101 | NANAPURAM BHARGAVI MBA [ v
222 | 130323672102 | MADDELA VINAY MBA ;
223 | 130323672103 | P SINDHU MBA | (R relhn]
224 | 130323672104 | RANGU VARUN MBA | JSsas /)
225 | 130323672105 | PRACHI AGARWAL MBA 1D quuree]
226 | 130323672106 | SADHANAGIRI BHAVYAROYAL MBA | 'S
227 | 130323672107 | KARAM KONDA ANISHA PRERNA MBA - Ard e
228 | 130323672108 | P M ASHRITHA PARIJATHA CHARY | MBAS
229 | 130323672109 | CHIDELLA MANASWI MBA | pAR AT Y
230 | 130323672110 | JAKKULA MADHU MBA |  Modhu
231 | 130323672111 | SALLAAKANKSHA MBA [ N—
232 | 130323672112 | NEELA MAMATHA MBA Wdamaffn
233 | 130323672113 | BURRA MEGHANA MBA | We.
234 | 130323672114 | S SWAPNA MBA |2 &
235 | 130323672115 | DEGAV PRIYANKA PATIL MBA [ty -0
236 | 130323672116 | PITTALA VANITHA MBA | \fpu~J&
237 | 130323672117 | MUCHA SAI KIRAN MBA | ) \esgue
238 | 130323672118 | PANASAM SRIKANTH MBA | folvaonth
239 | 130323672119 | ROTTE MOUNIKA MBA [YMarAA—
240 | 130323672120 | TURAI AMRITHA MBA [T Hron
241 | 130323672121 | MAMIDI RAGHA SUDHA MBA [ (Qor M
242 | 130323672122 | GOUDA VARSHA MBA R s
243 | 130323672123 | KODURI SAI KUMAR MBA | Zad \VAAMAQS]
244 | 130323672124 | RACHURI SHASHANK MBA |@letlani—
245 | 130323672125 | SUNKI SUPRIYA MBA | SoA—
246 | 130323672126 | AVULA DHAKSHAYANI MBA | Al
247 | 130323672127 | AGROL SANDHYA MBA
248 | 130323672128 | POLUDASU MUNEENDRA MBA |[WMUNCEN P 4]
249 | 130323672129 | NARSINGOJU SWETHA MBA |  Craaslho
250 | 130323672130 | ANNAPARTHI SAIKISHORE MBA | T
251 | 130323672132 | SOMA APOORVA MBA Taipessnes
%(%}Zu,&—
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NANNAPU RAJU SHIVA CHARAN

)5y | 130323672133 | P80 MBAM

253 | 130323672134 | DOMALA SHRAVANI MBA [SHRAVAN |

254 | 130323672135 | GUNDA SWETHA MBA L €,s0 £fro~

255 | 130323672136 | KURAPATI LAKSHMI MBA [}OXShun

256 | 130323672137 | V RAKESH MBA [/ 2

257 | 130323672138 | BINGI DEEPIKA MBA | = oof14en

258 | 130323672139 | PANYALA BHAVANA MBA | ] axdguron

259 | 130323672140 | CHITHALURI VENNELA MBA | \b~-le~

260 | 130323672141 | MD RAKHEEB MBA| R pHhach

261 | 130323672142 | MUDDAPU VANDANA MBA |\ stnalora

262 | 130323672143 | M BHARATH MBA | @l

263 | 130323672144 | MUNGALLA PRASANNA KUMAR MBA | nhehoaso~

264 | 130323672145 | SANDULA MAHESH MBA (AR |

265 | 130323672146 | POTHIREDDY MAHESHWARI MBA [Nga [ hwsahs

266 | 130323672147 | KALAGIRI PAVITHRA MBA |\ f [,

267 | 130323672148 | K RAMESH MBA /POl |

268 | 130323672149 | KALLEM NIKHIL REDDY MBA [Y90 o0 me A

269 | 130323672150 | THADURI NAGARJUNA MBA | Jloategp <

270 | 130322862026 | ASARI PRAVEEN MCA 1 ol

271 | 130322862027 | BISOYI SAI GOPAL MCA |Appal

272 | 130322862028 | NAGULA VARSHA LIKHITHA MCA |\t

273 | 130322862029 | ANSHUMAN TIWARI MCAT| \RueanNi

274 | 130322862030 | KUMMARI ANURADHA MCA | ploQRDEA

275 | 130322862031 | DOPPALAPUDI GOWTAM KUMAR MCA W Fer)

276 | 130322862032 | MADIKONDA KARTHIK MCA | a2

277 | 130322862033 | PANJUGULA NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | a [aves In

278 | 130322862034 | KARINGU RAJU MCA ol _

279 | 130322862035 | NARAGANI SRAVANI MCA | “Sllpdon®

280 | 130322862036 | AKULA PRUTHVI RAJ MCA | DA

281 | 130322862037 | PASHAM HARITHA MCA | & poativa

282 | 130322862038 | JETTI BHAGYALAXMI MCA RBhag oo, |,

283 | 130322862039 | TRIKONA HARSHAVARDHAN MCAHe e La t/addlen/

284 | 130322862040 | CHADUVU ARAVIND MCA LA oxond

285 | 130322862041 | BANDI ANIL KUMAR MCA |

286 | 130322862042 | YERRA NAGABHUSHANA RAO MCA | Y@

287 | 130322862043 | P AKHILA MCA LAl Jou

288 | 130322862044 | VATTAMWAR MEGHANA MCA] Lo

289 | 130322862045 | RACHARLA BHARATH KUMAR MCA T QL on Sh

290 | 130322862046 | A PALLAVI MCA | _ (ot

291 | 130322862047 | VAIDGULA SAI PRATHYUSHA McCA [ Ko\

292 | 130322862048 | MERGU BHAVANA MCAT—T7[ assror

293 | 130322862049 | AMDA PAVAN KUMAR MCA /Du'vﬁun Kol 8
%{%}bub&—
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130322862050

294 DUDDEDA POOJITHA
295 | 130322862051 | G NIKHIL MCA | (AL

296 | 130322862052 | REPAKA SHEKAR MCA 5

297 | 130322862053 | SALLA SANDHYA MCA oz __
298 | 130322862054 | YARA THRISHUL MUDIRA]J MCAT o’
299 | 130322862055 | RAJABOINA SUSHMA MCA | Xecon
300 | 130322862056 | RAGATI JITHENDER MCA | =
301 | 130322862057 | MEKALA KALYANI MCA =iy
302 | 130322862058 | CHALLAGUNDLA AKSHAY MCA =8l A

303 | 130322862059 | RACHARLA SANTHOSH KUMAR MCA | ¢ e TTASY
304 | 130322862060 | DESAM VENUGOPAL REDDY MCA [ \L.&= A
305 | 130323862001 | GANGI LAVANYA MCA | | oA
306 | 130323862002 | KODAM AKSHAYA MCA | "N

307 | 130323862003 | SATTIRAJU NAGA SAI SRIRAM MCA t g
308 | 130323862004 | ANNARAPU SHIRISHA MCATT (> 4,
309 | 130323862005 | MURIKI NITHYA HARIKA MCA | ol X @2
310 | 130323862006 | K GAYATHRI MCAUL_ & o oy
311 | 130323862007 | RAPELLI VIJAY MCA(C namd ™
312 | 130323862008 | ELIMINETI DIVYA MCA | A3 |
313 | 130323862009 | B NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | Juw
314 | 130323862010 | CHILAKAMARRI SRIKANTH MCA |  RAbut
315 | 130323862011 | DOKE KONDAIAH MCA | ko
316 | 130323862012 | MUMMADI KALYAN MCA | ook -
317 | 130323862013 | MOHAMMAD YUSUF BABA MCA | Y. A,
318 | 130323862014 | THAMAGONDA LOHIT KUMAR MCA | T Jar ke
319 | 130323862015 | AVIRE SINDHU PRIYA MCA | £ oo
320 | 130323862016 | SHIREESHA SWARGAM MCA | ey ot
321 | 130323862017 | SINGANI DINESH MCA 2% <
322 | 130323862018 | DEVANABOINA SIRISHA MCA | ago T
323 | 130323862019 | GIRRA SAI CHANDU MCA | “landie
324 | 130323862020 | BALIJAPELLI RAKESH MCA( o
325 | 130323862021 | MAMIDI ARCHANA MCA |Chonaar_ 7
326 | 130323862022 | NERELLA SRAVANI MCA | Seesoh
327 | 130323862023 | VARADA AKHILA MCA | pholot)
328 | 130323862024 | KURUVA LAKSHMANNA . MCA Y.
329 | 130323862025 | DONTHAGOUNI SAI TEJA GOUD MCA |eni-teid
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA)

A
aurora

TEMPLE
OF
LEARNING

#1-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 7.S.

CIRCULAR

Date:-10-11-2023

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a Seminar on Investment in Stock
Trading for all 15tand 2nd year MBA and MCA students on 14-11-2023, all the students are informed to attend
without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Significant long-term returns through capital appreciation
> Steady stream of income through dividends and capital gains
» Diversification and Risk Management

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:30PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:30PM
Pr%al
Principal ,
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Copy to: Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

gC10 ABN)
D\:G C,O\\e‘%e 0&:()1
Aurore i derad? By
Uppa )



aurora

TEMPLE

AURORA’'SPG COLLEGE(MBA) LEARNING

Name of the

Activity Seminar on Investment in Stock Building.

Type of Activity Life Skills- Entrepreneurship and Employment Skills.

Date and Time of

Activity 14/11/2023 10:30AM-12:30PM

Deta.ul.s of Students from 1% and 2™year MBA and MCA.

Participants

Organizing Dept. Organized by Training and Placement Cell in collaboration with Sri Dharmasastha F&A

/Support System Academy.

N. Uday Kumar (Data Analyst) is a renowned expert in stock trading and investment
strategies, committed to building awareness and confidence in the stock market. With a
proven track record of guiding individuals towards financial independence, N. Uday
Kumar combines in-depth technical knowledge with practical insights to make stock
trading accessible to everyone, regardless of their experience level. His unique ability to
simplify complex market concepts has empowered countless individuals to make
informed investment decisions, reduce risks, and unlock their financial potential.

Details of Resource
Persons Drawing from years of experience in data analysis and market trends, Uday Kumar’s
approach focuses on equipping individuals with the tools they need to succeed in the stock
market. By emphasizing disciplined risk management, understanding market behaviour,
and developing personalized strategies, he helps traders and investors build long-term
wealth. His focus is not only on financial returns but also on fostering a deeper
understanding of the market’s dynamics, ensuring that his clients feel confident in their
investment choices.

In order to Bring the Awareness among post graduate students for thriving opportunities
according to market changing environment. Aurora’s PG College (MBA) held an
Awareness Program on Investment in Stock Building by N. Uday Kumar, a prominent
stock analyst in association with SriDharmasastha F&A Academy.

Stock trading can serve both as a form of employment and a pathway to entrepreneurship,
offering diverse opportunities for financial growth and professional development.

Employment in this field offers a structured environment with potential for high earnings,
performance-based bonuses, and career advancement. Professional traders often work for
investment banks, hedge funds, brokerage firms, or asset management companies,
contributing to the financial health and growth of these organizations.

Description stock trading allows individuals to operate independently, managing their own
investments and strategies. Entrepreneurial traders have the flexibility to set their own
schedules, pursue innovative Building strategies, and potentially achieve substantial
financial gains. This path requires significant self-discipline, continuous learning, and risk
management skills. Successful entrepreneurial traders can scale their operations, offering
advisory services, launching hedge funds, or developing trading algorithms, thereby
creating additional revenue streams.

Both employment and entrepreneurial avenues in stock but i nges
and rewards. Whether as a structured career or an independent venture, stock trading
provides opportunities for financial independence, professiong) ﬁ% Rnd continuous
learning in the dynamic world of finance.

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Uday Kumar
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DIRECTOR
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Seminar session on Investment in Stock Trading

Date:-14/11/2023

HALLTICKET
SNO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | ATTENDANCE
1 130323672061 DHARMARAPU YUVARAJ MBA %
2 130323672062 MADANU MOHAN KUMAR MBA
3 130323672063 JOMMA GNAPIKA MBA
4 130323672064 KUNSI ANAND MBA |  omowdt—
5 130323672065 BAIKADI POCHA GOUD MBA | (Gpdh—
6 130323672066 ERROLLA BHANU PRAKASH MBA N e
7 | 130323672067 THANGELLA MAHESH MBA | (o<
8 130323672068 MOHAMMAD SOHEL MBA | CoN—
9 130323672069 PERMALLI RAJU MBA | Qo
10 | 130323672070 DYAVANAPALLY RAKESH MBA % B
11| 130323672071 MOHAMMAD THAZEEM MBA
12 | 130323672072 KUMMARI MALLIKARJUN MBA | (Weo — X
13 | 130323672073 JOGU KRANTHIRATHAN MBA | ="
14 | 130323672074 DASARAM RAMYA MBA | Qaul—
15 | 130323672075 C SRINIVASULU MBA | &% ubl—
16 | 130323672076 NARMETA SAI KUMAR MBA | &)Xy
17 | 130323672077 PATHAKOTLU HARI MBA | po8&
18 | 130323672078 RUMMA SUBHASH MBA | A—
19 | 130323672079 NALLAVELLINIVAS MBA | oS
20 | 130323672080 SYEDAR PRAVEEN MBA Vet
21 130323672081 D SAI KIRAN MBA | % N
22 | 130323672082 ELUTAPU SHARANYA MBA | QN l—
23 | 130323672083 PUDARI KEDHARINATH GOUD MBA | (OGh—"
24 | 130323672084 M ASHOK MBA | el
25 | 130323672085 KOLLALSI KAMAL MBA | ¥ouS27
26 | 130323672086 VADTHYAVATH JAYANTHI MBA :M.
27 | 130323672087 UDARAM AJAY KUMAR MBA | oy
28 | 130323672088 GOLLAPALLI SAIKUMAR MBA W
29 | 130323672089 KUNTA SREEJA MBA | SEC& A
30 | 130323672090 GANNAVARAPU S A V R S KARTHIK MBA %‘
31 | 130323672091 PAMUKUNTLA NITHIN KUMAR MBA | AOtied—
32 | 130323672092 SIRIGIRI EASHWAR MBA | @pohusd—
33 | 130323672093 AGRAJARAM PRANUSHA MBA | "Viowwsha
34 | 130323672094 KESHABOINA AJAY MBA | Q7
35 | 130323672095 MANA UDAY KUMAR MBA |  ula
36 | 130323672096 THAKUR CHAITHAN SINGH MBA /
37 | 130323672097 D GOVARDHAN MBA g
38 | 130323672098 D SHIVA MBA | G o-
39 | 130323672099 EDA VENKATESH MBA \Ey\%
(B(QU\XL!:Q—
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40 | 130323672100 POSANPALLY RAJENDAR MBA | S .

41 | 130323672101 NANAPURAM BHARGAVI MBA

42| 130323672102 MADDELA VINAY MBA %W -
43 | 130323672103 P SINDHU MBA | ciodoS\ |
44 | 130323672104 RANGU VARUN MBA )
45 | 130323672105 PRACHI AGARWAL MBA | —Paaguoad |
46 | 130323672106 SADHANAGIRI BHAVYAROYAL MBA 7

47 | 130323672107 KARAM KONDA ANISHA PRERNA MBA | presws

48 | 130323672108 P M ASHRITHA PARIJATHA CHARY MBA | cMroNUg

49 | 130323672109 CHIDELLA MANASWI MBA | \hoso#X

50 | 130323672110 JAKKULA MADHU MBA | Afessnt

51 | 130323672111 SALLAAKANKSHA MBA | sy AW
52 | 130323672112 NEELA MAMATHA MBA | mamodthhoy

53 | 130323672113 BURRA MEGHANA MBA | Meghepa .

54 | 130323672114 S SWAPNA MBA | S

55 | 130323672115 DEGAV PRIYANKA PATIL MBA | DY Tyewd b
56 | 130323672116 PITTALA VANITHA MBA | () oo~

57 | 130323672117 MUCHA SAI KIRAN MBA | T9

58 | 130323672118 PANASAM SRIKANTH MBA | Ssyfragths

59 | 130323672119 ROTTE MOUNIKA MBA | __ Ao~
60 | 130323672120 TURAI AMRITHA MBA | aandar

61 | 130323672121 MAMIDI RAGHA SUDHA MBA | St/

62 | 130323672122 GOUDA VARSHA MBA | Vogodn

63 | 130323672123 KODURI SAI KUMAR MBA | e

64 | 130323672124 RACHURI SHASHANK MBA | $loghanrk
65 | 130323672125 SUNKI SUPRIYA MBA | $cp¢ 44

66 | 130323672126 AVULA DHAKSHAYANI MBA | groieginosiort
67 | 130323672127 AGROL SANDHYA MBA | Sandbiye.
68 | 130323672128 POLUDASU MUNEENDRA MBA | /Mw)eenby
69 | 130323672129 NARSINGOJU SWETHA MBA |  Suundstiio
70 | 130323672130 ANNAPARTHI SAIKISHORE MBA | <.}

71 | 130323672132 SOMA APOORVA MBA | Apousb

72 | 130323672133 | NANNAPU RAJU SHIVA CHARANRAJU |MBA | - —pu )

73 | 130323672134 DOMALA SHRAVANI MBA | Ysnoweas
74 | 130323672135 GUNDA SWETHA MBA | Suekbr

75 | 130323672136 KURAPATI LAKSHMI MBA | o kShmi

76 | 130323672137 V RAKESH MBA | d0dsa A

77 | 130323672138 BINGI DEEPIKA MBA | peet\bon

78 | 130323672139 PANYALA BHAVANA MBA | YSAQvario

79 | 130323672140 CHITHALURI VENNELA MBA | N

80 | 130323672141 MD RAKHEEB MBA | Oipuvedd

81 | 130323672142 MUDDAPU VANDANA MBA | | o,

82 | 130323672143 M BHARATH MBA| .| A
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83 | 130323672144 MUNGALLA PRASANNA KUMAR MBA

84 | 130323672145 SANDULA MAHESH MBA |

85 | 130323672146 POTHIREDDY MAHESHWARI MBA

86 | 130323672147 KALAGIRI PAVITHRA MBA

87 | 130323672148 K RAMESH MBA

88 | 130323672149 KALLEM NIKHIL REDDY MBA

89 | 130323672150 THADURI NAGARJUNA MBA

90 | 130323672151 SEETHALA YOGITHA MBA

91 | 130323672152 KATHI KEERTHI MBA

92 | 130323672153 ASADI PRASHANTH MBA

93 | 130323672154 INAMPUDI ANIL KUMAR MBA |

94 | 130323672155 KOTHAPETA PRAVALLIKA MBA

95 | 130323672156 KAMALA JAHNAVI MBA |

96 | 130323672157 PALLAPU SHIVA MBA

97 | 130323672158 JONNOJU NITHISHA MBA

98 | 130323672160 KADIRAVANI SUPRIYA MBA

99 | 130323672161 MANDA BHANUPRASAD MBA

100 | 130323672162 BAROOR BHAVANI MBA |Bhyg

101 | 130323672163 KOMBATHULA MANI RAJU MBA

102 | 130323672164 | ERROLA MANIKYAM ELIZABETH RANI | MBA

103 | 130323672165 SHARANAGATAM CHATURYA MBA

104 | 130323672166 BODAPALLY JASWANTH MBA

105 | 130323672167 BADDAM SHARANYA MBA

106 | 130323672168 TANANKI DEVIKA MBA

107 | 130323672169 PONUGOTI SNEHA MBA

108 | 130323672170 RIDDLA VIDHI MBA

109 | 130323672171 BARADI LAXMAN REDDY MBA

110 | 130323672172 SAI VARUN RAPARTHI MBA |

111 | 130323672173 ALLE VAMSHI MBA

112 | 130323672174 NALLAPU SANGEETHA MBA

113 | 130323672175 TIVARI YOGITHA MBA

114 | 130323672176 AGRAHARAPU YADAGIRI MBA

115 | 130323672177 S POOJITHA MBA

116 | 130323672178 BASA SAICHANDU MBA

117 | 130323672179 GUNJI VANI MBA

118 | 130323672180 ORSHU VENU MBA

119 | 130323672181 CHILUKALA SANDHYA MBA | ool

120 | 130323672182 BUJRAMPALLY DURGA PRASAD MBA | Durs. Preice

121 | 130323672183 SHIMARLA NAVEEN KUMAR MBA

122 | 130323672184 PASUPULETI SRAVANI MBA | A=t an

123 | 130323672185 KARRE CHAITHANYA MBA

124 | 130323672186 CHANDAN KUMAR MEHTA MBA | (handan

125 | 130323672187 DUSAKANTI KAVYA MBA (K/)&.ag g
%/qum,&—
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126 | 130323672188 SIDDAGONI SRAVANI MBA

127 | 130323672189 BUYYA SAI KUMAR GOUD MBA |y Kunvad |

128 | 130323672190 MOHAMMAD MUZAFARUDDIN MBA | 2 = ARUDON] |

129 | 130323672191 KADABOINA KUMAR MBA %%w

130 | 130323672192 UNDRAJAVARAPU ARCHANA MBA | _Aschanot .

131 | 130323672193 K SATHEESH KUMAR MBA | ol .

132 | 130323672194 ARUTLA VAMSHI MBA | \jamali

133 | 130323672195 PITLA SANDEEP MBA | Sandeep

134 | 130323672196 MYAKA ANJAIAH MBA | AV 165

135 | 130323672197 AITHA SUPRIYA MBA | C, pofue.,

136 | 130323672198 MANTIPALLY NARESH MBA | a5k .

137 | 130323672199 T.L.N. NARASIMHA MBA | Na0wgimha .

138 | 130323672201 MOKALLA VINAY KUMAR MBA [Vicod Wasraly

139 | 130323672202 KARNATI SAINATH MBA | {3 el

140 | 130323672203 KANDEMALA PAVAN MBA PA\M!\\

141 | 130323672204 THOTA RAMU MBA

142 | 130323672205 RAVULA GANESH MBA ‘,,

143 | 130323672206 KANDEMALA SURESH MBA t

144 | 130323672207 NOMULA ABHILASH MBA J‘@JO_&\(QT

145 | 130323672208 MAIDAS NAGARAJU MBA oL ryesp

146 | 130323672209 SARIKONDA KRISHNAVENI MBA | Y] -

147 | 130323672210 MOHAMMED RAFEEQ MBA PO

148 | 130323672211 BANDARU ANJANEYULU MBA

149 | 130323672212 CHINAMARRI SHIVANI MBA | Ao

150 | 130323672213 MANDALA ASHWINI MBA |[-AFMAdN

151 | 130323672214 PALLE MANJULA DEVI . MBA | Mauludadelf.

152 | 130323672215 ISHWARYA V MBA | (ol oowsen

153 | 130323672216 BOMMAGANI DIVYA MBA | ()

154 | 130323672217 NALLAGATLA JEEVAN KUMAR MBA |

155 | 130323672218 TAMPULWAR SANTHOSHI MBA ,

156 | 130323672219 VAKITI PRATHYUSHA MBA | P,

157 | 130323672220 VUSIRIKAPALLI SANDHYA RANI MBA |0 dhe 200

158 | 130323672221 POLOJU PRANAY KUMAR MBA | Paanai—

159 | 130323672222 VEERLA SRUJANA MBA Z

160 | 130323672223 GANNARAPU SANDEEP KUMAR MBA dlee /

161 | 130323672224 V RAJITHA MBA | ¢(

162 | 130323672225 JORKA NAVEEN MBA

163 | 130323672226 KIRTI PRADHAN MBA ( g%

164 | 130323672227 VALLAMKONDA SAI CHANDANA MBA &m

165 | 130323672228 L SINDHU SREE MBA

166 | 130323672229 BANDARU KEERTHI MBA k,,qﬂg

167 | 130323672230 PEESARI CHARANI MBA | s )

168 | 130323672231 BIRADAR ARTHI MBA ,4;,777,(
(qu-uﬂu:&—
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169 | 130323672232 JOYAL M THOMAS MBA J

170 | 130323672233 ITHARAJU SHIVA MBA | e,

171 | 130323672234 PINDIPROLU RAMYA MBA | @y~

172 | 130323672235 KATAKAM SUBHASH MBA | Guddos

173 | 130323672236 GUNTHAPALLY JAGADISH MBA | Sagadic\

174 | 130323672237 MOTHKUR BHAVANA MBA | -Blowarn s

175 | 130323672238 DHANAKONDI BHARGAVI MBA |  @uabad

176 | 130323672239 SHAIK GUFRAN MBA |  GUFRAN

177 | 130323672240 UPPULA SHATHAKEERTHANA MBA | ¥puthan,

178 | 130322672061 AKULA AKSHAYA MBA |alzshouta

179 | 130322672062 CHILMULA RAJ KUMAR MBA | Pof ke

180 | 130322672063 BHAINDLA SHILPA MBA | S

181 | 130322672064 RUSHIKA PATEL MBA | flu¥$)ex

182 | 130322672065 JELLA VARDHAN MBA | vaoolhon

183 | 130322672066 KANNE PHANINDRA MBA | TPh anilaral

184 | 130322672067 NYALAPALLY DHANALAXMI MBA

185 | 130322672068 K SUNITHA MBA | Cunttha —

186 | 130322672069 MOHAMMED ASLAM MBA T

187 | 130322672070 PAMULA SRIKANTH YADAV MBA | (xSRI

188 | 130322672071 KYASARAM BHANU PRIYA MBA |“Bb-orugo -y

189 | 130322672072 KESHETTY GAYATHRI MBA |~ Gowyelbhog

190 | 130322672073 CHEERLA HEMANTH SAI MBA | fenatrith 54

191 | 130322672074 NAGULA AKSHARAVALLI MBA [Heharar«Uy

192 | 130322672075 NADIKULLA MONIKA MBA | Aletaniica

193 | 130322672076 THATIPALLY CHANDRAKALA MBA | ¢),. Jwalals .

194 | 130322672077 TALAPALA SRIVANI MBA | Soiveng— |

195 | 130322672078 NELABHATLA BHARGAVI MBA | Rhoargert

196 | 130322672079 CHINTHALA VAISHNAVI MBA | 1. VI

197 | 130322672080 J V AMRUTHA PRIYA MBA | "Pai

198 | 130322672081 SITHALE SANDHYA MBA | Sancthoy o

199 | 130322672082 MD HASSAN ANSARI MBA hyecnd

200 | 130322672083 BANDI SRIHARSHITHA MBA ;

201 | 130322672084 MANDALA KALYANI MBA <

202 | 130322672085 BOMMA NARESH MBA | Aeuei

203 | 130322672086 DEVARAKONDA DURGA PRIYANKA MBA =

204 | 130322672087 ARUVA PRAVALIKA MBA | PPhvaliloay |

205 | 130322672088 PALABAI AJAY MBA | My

206 | 130322672089 SHEELA MAHESHWARI MBA | Plahghuadh =

207 | 130322672090 VADDEPALLY DEEPTHI MBA | ( pReplihy

208 | 130322672091 CHITTIMALA MAHALAXMI MBA ) 7

209 | 130322672092 SUNNAPOJU ABHISHEK CHARY MBA |/

210 | 130322672093 CHALLA MANISHA MBA

211 | 130322672094 K MOUNIKA MBA @ﬁ,
5{%&1’&—
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o

130322672005 | BHASKARLA S D SATYA SAI PRASANNA S LA el PY
212 KUMARI MBA Hoamad
213 | 130322672096 KALLA LAVANYA MBA | Lavanii Qi .
214 | 130322672097 DASARI RAVI MBA | .
215 | 130322672098 DEVERUPPALA RAHUL MBA B
216 | 130322672099 KUTIKANTI SRIKANTH MBA g,n kol —
217 | 130322672100 MYLARAM KARTHIK MBA cw thik .
218 | 130322672101 ALUKA NITISH YADAV MBA |4 [ilEicd, \/de
219 | 130322672102 UPPALA SAI TEJA MBA | g‘ZA Tje
220 | 130322672103 GOSHKE SAI PRASAD MBA | 8a8 B agadl.
221 | 130322672104 BAKRE HARISH MBA | Al
222 | 130322672105 PRATHIKANTAM GOPI RAJU MBA -6)ppi Raju.
223 | 130322672106 PALLE SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY MBA | $h eddy
KANAMARLAPUDI BALA SIVA NAGA AP
sy | 130322672107 ey A | &
225 | 130322672108 C ANIL MBA | (A~
226 | 130322672109 BANDAM SAI DEEPIKA MBA | e~
227 | 130322672110 SALVERU BALA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | Cks \—
228 | 130322672111 JAGINI VAMSHI MBA | VoAl
229 | 130322672112 MAMIDALA RESHMA MBA | (pLoA-
230 | 130322672113 MANTHEN VAMSHI MBA | i
231 | 130322672114 C KOUSHIK MBA | g
232 | 130322672115 KONDURU PRASAD RAO MBA | pvesadpt]
233 | 130322672116 MOLUGURI SINDHU MBA | A .de
234 | 130322672117 RAMESHWARAM BHAVANA MBA | (Bo X
235 | 130322672118 ALAVALA MANIKANTA REDDY MBA |fA7 o Careddy
236 | 130322672119 KOLLUKULAPALLI SAI RAM MBA | Clown
237 | 130322672120 SK SHAHEEN MBA | hoheoN
238 | 130322672121 PILLI ARAVIND KUMAR MBA |20Vt borvony”
239 | 130322672122 YARRAPUREDDY ABHIRAM REDDY MBA | Ak L0m yeeky
240 | 130322672123 LOKA KAVYA MBA | oA o
241 | 130322672124 EPPA SWETHA MBA | Lt e~ A
242 | 130322672125 APPANABOINA UMA MAHESHWAR MBA | OB
243 | 130322672126 | PHABHU LAVENNIYA KRISHNAYYAA | MBA |\ ®Shod gow
244 | 130322672127 M VINEETH MBA | fpr—
245 | 130322672128 MOHAMMAD MUTHAYYAB ALI MBA | mMutho aRabAl
246 | 130322672129 VODAPALLY UDAY GNANESHWAR MBA |Ginayresthiioy
247 | 130322672130 NANDIPATI SUSHMA MBA | Sushing)
248 | 130322672131 KARUPATI SUMAN MBA | gf
249 | 130322672132 PUPPALA LOKESH MBA | Lo ],
250 | 130322672133 EMANI V S L NARASIMHA MURTHY MBA |(po—e .
251 | 130322672134 BANDAR PRAVALIKA MBA | pAewadi Ka.
252 | 130322672135 ORSU REDDY SEKHAR MBA | Sddag
%{%ﬂdy&—
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253 | 130322672136 KANCHAN MBA ([Z :

254 | 130322672137 PUTTI SURAJ MBA | Qs

255 | 130322672138 KEERTHI AVINASH MBA | A s/ rgey.

256 | 130322672139 PUCHAKAYALA MYNA MBA | éqi>

257 | 130322672140 KUNDURU KARTHIK MBA | ® ouvpthi

258 | 130322672141 RACHAKONDA MANASA MBA | racress

259 | 130322672142 B VINEELA MBA | viroeln

260 | 130322672143 VELUGODU TEJAVATHI MBA | Ag

261 | 130322672144 JAKKULA ASHWESHWAR MBA | aghwestbioy

262 | 130322672145 NARAYANDAS MANIRATHNAM MBA | Meirfecegtinam

263 | 130322672146 UNGU PRAMOD MBA | @setrmead

264 | 130322672147 ALAWALA SAI SURYA MBA | Sot?systya

265 | 130322672148 SAINENI MANISHA MBA

266 | 130322672149 YAMSANI MANISHA MBA | NOA

267 | 130322672150 GORRE PREETHI REDDY MBA | &

268 | 130322862001 LALAM GRACE MCA | Bivranire.

269 | 130322862002 KAMMARI SRI KRISHNA MCA | € sl

270 | 130322862003 VANGA BHARGAV KUMAR MCA | Ak ywwn~

271 | 130322862004 DWARAKA NIKITHA MCA | AT G o

272 | 130322862005 A TEJA MCA @ )

273 | 130322862006 BANDA SHRUTHI MCA e

274 | 130322862007 C CHARAN KUMAR MCA | ®ocin

275 | 130322862008 VEDHATI ADARSH MCA | Adeqth

276 | 130322862009 GAJULA RAHUL MCA | (@A~

277 | 130322862010 TRIPURANA YESHWANTH MCA | yeghagomth

278 | 130322862011 VENKATRAM AKANKSHA MCA | A kanicsho

279 | 130322862012 KOPPULA SHYLAJA MCA | ShAYLega

280 | 130322862013 KASULA KALYAN GOUD MCA | AN

281 | 130322862014 NAGABHUSH SHRAVANI MCA | epsreivams

282 | 130322862015 PUNNA AJAY KUMAR MCA | Ajes ) yunon’”

283 | 130322862016 CHALLA PAVAN MCA l

284 | 130322862017 RAYARAPU RAKESH MCA | ROk el

285 | 130322862018 SRIRAMULA SANDEEP MCA | cahg ¥ p

286 | 130322862019 MALLADI SINDHU MCA | Ropndhu

287 | 130322862020 KAEETHAMPALLY HARSHITHA MCA | yonrthBtho

288 | 130322862021 NEELAM NAGENDRA VARMA MCA | ¥ v @

289 | 130322862022 RUCHI MISHRA MCA | Mishion

KANCHARLA VENKATA CHANDRA KIRAN ‘

2o | 130322862023 HRnts — K"‘l@/’ Reedy

291 | 130322862024 GALIPELLI NIKHITHA MCA

292 | 130322862025 JAMALPUR GAYATHRI MCA | CaojoMath

293 | 130322862026 ASARI PRAVEEN MCA | PioNeo

294 | 130322862027 BISOYI SAI GOPAL MCA @3@@{2@}
r}fq‘ukklv&—-
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295 | 130322862028 NAGULA VARSHA LIKHITHA MCA | LAIWNOL

296 | 130322862029 ANSHUMAN TIWARI MCA | (e B

297 | 130322862030 KUMMARI ANURADHA MCA | AU~

298 | 130322862031 DOPPALAPUDI GOWTAM KUMAR MCA | &mmudham Ku

299 | 130322862032 MADIKONDA KARTHIK MCA [¥arhik. =~

300 | 130322862033 PANJUGULA NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | p) aveser feumov

301 | 130322862034 KARINGU RAJU MCA | RPN\

302 | 130322862035 NARAGANI SRAVANI MCA &

303 | 130322862036 AKULA PRUTHVI RAJ MCA D/mﬁ ot U8 7

304 | 130322862037 PASHAM HARITHA MCA | tteni R

305 | 130322862038 JETTI BHAGYALAXMI MCA | R agalaond

306 | 130322862039 TRIKONA HARSHAVARDHAN MCA |y p '

307 | 130322862040 CHADUVU ARAVIND MCA

308 | 130322862041 BANDI ANIL KUMAR MCA Al

309 | 130322862042 YERRA NAGABHUSHANA RAO MCA | nNpog -

310 | 130322862043 P AKHILA MCA | AAd

311 | 130322862044 VATTAMWAR MEGHANA MCA | € (MpA—

312 | 130322862045 RACHARLA BHARATH KUMAR MCA | Rlowt

313 | 130322862046 A PALLAVI MCA | A

314 | 130322862047 VAIDGULA SAI PRATHYUSHA MCA [0 PonlTore sles

315 | 130322862048 MERGU BHA VANA MCA | R owono—

316 | 130322862049 AMDA PAVAN KUMAR MCA 4, (D ow e fwmon

317 | 130322862050 DUDDEDA POOJITHA MCA | (povd

318 | 130322862051 G NIKHIL MCA| ABL A~

319 | 130322862052 REPAKA SHEKAR MCA Chn e Siot—

320 | 130322862053 SALLA SANDHYA MGA | €5

321 | 130322862054 YARA THRISHUL MUDIRAI MCA ﬁ%\i/

322 | 130322862055 RAJABOINA SUSHMA MCA | Kyt

323 | 130322862056 RAGATI JITHENDER MCA | 7 JilKodev

324 | 130322862057 MEKALA KALYANI MCA | Py

325 | 130322862058 CHALLAGUNDLA AKSHAY MCA | &y, .,

326 | 130322862059 RACHARLA SANTHOSH KUMAR MCA | santhosh Kumgy

327 | 130322862060 DESAM VENUGOPAL REDDY MCA Wﬂugﬂlmj
%{%ﬂkﬁy&—
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

A
aurora

TEMPLE
OF
LEARNING

#1-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.S.

CIRCULAR

Date:-19-06-2023

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting a yoga Program for all students of MBA and MCA students
on the occasion of International Yoga Day, 21-06-2023, all the students are informed to attend without fail and
utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

Copy to:

HOD, Department of MCA
HOD, Department of MBA
Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

pfk%%al’

Principal
Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hydenbad-5000?2
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Name of

the Yoga Program.

Activity

X}éﬁfn(t)i Life Skills — Health Hygiene.

Date and

Time of 21-06-2023 10:00AM-11:00AM

Activity

Details of st nd

Particinants Students from MBA and MCA , 1* and 2" year.

p
Organizing
}Dsept Sports Clubin collaboration withSamskruthi Foundation.
upport

System
S. Ramesh (Yoga Trainer) is a skilled professional dedicated to guiding individuals and groups in the
practice of yoga, with a strong emphasis on physical, mental, and spiritual well-being. With extensive
knowledge of various yoga styles such as Hatha, Vinyasa, Ashtanga, and Yin Yoga, he tailors each
session to suit the unique skill levels of his participants, from beginners to advanced practitioners.
Ramesh’s approach is holistic, blending traditional techniques with modern practices to ensure that each

Details of | participant not only improves their flexibility and strength but also cultivates mindfulness and inner

Resource peace. Whether leading a dynamic Vinyasa flow or a restorative Yin session, he adapts his teachings to

Persons meet the diverse needs of his students, ensuring that everyone feels supported in their practice.
His deep understanding of yoga's transformative power allows him to create a welcoming and inclusive
environment, where students can explore and deepen their practice at their own pace. With a focus on
balance, breath, and alignment, S. Ramesh helps individuals connect with their bodies, calm their
minds, and achieve a sense of spiritual harmony.
Yoga is a holistic practice that offers significant benefits for both mental and physical health. Physically,
yoga enhances flexibility, strength, and balance, reducing the risk of injuries and improving overall
fitness. It also supports cardiovascular health, aids in weight management, and alleviates chronic pain.
by S. Ramesh, Samskruthi Foundation.

Description

Mentally, yoga is known for reducing stress, anxiety, and depression. Through mindfulness, breathing
exercises, and meditation, yoga promotes mental clarity, emotional stability, and a sense of calm. Regular
practice encourages better sleep, enhances focus, and fosters a deeper connection between mind and body,
leading to overall well-being and a more balanced lifestyle.

Sftuit—r
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Photos

Program

on

Yoga Day

GPS Map Camera

A
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

a

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Program Name: Yoga Program
Date of Program: 21.06.2023

SNO

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

HALLTICKET NO
130322672001
130322672002
130322672003
130322672004
130322672005
130322672006
130322672007
130322672008
130322672009
130322672010
130322672011
130322672012
130322672013
130322672014
130322672015
130322672016
130322672017
130322672018
130322672019
130322672020
130322672021
130322672022
130322672023
130322672024
130322672025
130322672026
130322672027

130322672028

NAME OF THE STUDENT
MEDAVARAPU MADHURI
MOHAMMED ISAQ PASHA
KASHAMALLA PAVAN

SHERLINE NORBERT

VISHWANADHAM CHANDRA SHAKER

RAVI ROHIT BARA

ADDULA NIROSHA

SANA NOUSHEEN
VENIGALLA SARIKA
JIDUGU HARSHITHA
SULTHANPUR SAINATH REDDY
GUGULOTH AKHILA
LINGAYYAPALLY ANIL KUMAR
DARLA ASHLESHA

SHAIK RESHMA

DUVVURI VARSHA

KATTALA GANESH MUDIRAIJ
BYRI INDUMATHI

PINNAM JHANSI
VANDANAM ANUSHA
VADLAKONDA RAKESH
RACHOTI NANDINI

SYED ANAS HUSSAINI
NAREDLA ROSHINI

MD YASEER ARAFATH
GUBBALA DAKSHAYANI
THATAKARLA VYSHNAVI

KUDIDHI SUJITHA

Stuit—r

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
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PROGRAM

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

urora

TEMPLE
oF

LEARNING



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

130322672029
130322672030
130322672031
130322672032
130322672033
130322672034
130322672035
130322672036
130322672037
130322672038
130322672039
130322672040
130322672041
130322672042
130322672043
130322672044
130322672045
130322672046
130322672047
130322672048
130322672049
130322672050
130322672051
130322672052
130322672053
130322672054
130322672055
130322672056
130322672057
130322672058
130322672059
130322672060

130322672061

RADHA MANASA

PASUNUTI SAMBARAJU

INDLA SAIKIRAN

DAYAVAR RAJESH

GADDAM KIRANMAI

M ROHIT

K NARESH GOUD

EAMMULA MAHESHWARI

DESARAPU LAXMI PRASANNA

AKKALDEVI RACHANA

KONDRA SPANDANA

ADITHI YADAV

PALSA UDAY KIRAN
MOTHKURI ALEKYA
GANGULA GNANESHWAR
WEPURI SAI ANUSHA
KATHULA SRIVALLY

THOKALA NALIN PRABHATH

MEHRAJ BEGUM

MD ZAIN UL ABADEEN
JAIRAJ NITISH NADAN

KANAKA RACHANA

KOYILE AMAR

NERELLA MANIDEEPA

NENAVATH MOUNIKA

JAKKANAPALLI SAIKUMAR

NAMPALLY RAMYA VARMA

KANCHARI SAINAVYA

DASARI POUL WILLIAM

PALWAI GANESH

DASARI SAI KRISHNA

DHARAVATH RAJESH

AKULA AKSHAYA

N r—
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94

130322672062
130322672063
130322672064
130322672065
130322672066
130322672067
130322672068
130322672069
130322672070
130322672071
130322672072
130322672073
130322672074
130322672075
130322672076
130322672077
130322672078
130322672079
130322672080
130322672081
130322672082
130322672083
130322672084
130322672085
130322672086
130322672087
130322672088
130322672089
130322672090
130322672091
130322672092
130322672093

130322672094

CHILMULA RAJ KUMAR

BHAINDLA SHILPA

RUSHIKA PATEL

JELLA VARDHAN

KANNE PHANINDRA

NYALAPALLY DHANALAXMI

K SUNITHA

MOHAMMED ASLAM
PAMULA SRIKANTH YADAV
KYASARAM BHANU PRIYA
KESHETTY GAYATHRI
CHEERLA HEMANTH SAl
NAGULA AKSHARAVALLI
NADIKULLA MONIKA
THATIPALLY CHANDRAKALA
TALAPALA SRIVANI
NELABHATLA BHARGAVI
CHINTHALA VAISHNAVI
JV AMRUTHA PRIYA
SITHALE SANDHYA

MD HASSAN ANSARI
BANDI SRIHARSHITHA
MANDALA KALYANI

BOMMA NARESH

DEVARAKONDA DURGA PRIYANKA

ARUVA PRAVALIKA

PALABAI AJAY

SHEELA MAHESHWARI

VADDEPALLY DEEPTHI

CHITTIMALA MAHALAXMI

SUNNAPOJU ABHISHEK CHARY

CHALLA MANISHA

K MOUNIKA

e

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal;-Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MBA

MBA
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MBA
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95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
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130322672095
130322672096
130322672097
130322672098
130322672099
130322672100
130322672101
130322672102
130322672103
130322672104
130322672105
130322672106
130322672107
130322672108
130322672109
130322672110
130322672111
130322672112
130322672113
130322672114
130322672115
130322672116
130322672117
130322672118
130322672119
130322672120
130322672121
130322672122
130322672123
130322672124
130322672125
130322672126

130322672127

BHASKARLA S D SATYA SAI PRASANNA KUMARI

KALLA LAVANYA

DASARI RAVI

DEVERUPPALA RAHUL
KUTIKANTI SRIKANTH
MYLARAM KARTHIK

ALUKA NITISH YADAV

UPPALA SAI TEJA

GOSHKE SAI PRASAD

BAKRE HARISH
PRATHIKANTAM GOPI RAJU
PALLE SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY
KANAMARLAPUDI BALA SIVA NAGA DURGA
C ANIL

BANDAM SAI DEEPIKA
SALVERU BALA SHIVA KUMAR
JAGINI VAMSHI

MAMIDALA RESHMA
MANTHEN VAMSHI

C KOUSHIK

KONDURU PRASAD RAO
MOLUGURI SINDHU
RAMESHWARAM BHAVANA
ALAVALA MANIKANTA REDDY
KOLLUKULAPALLI SAI RAM

SK SHAHEEN

PILLI ARAVIND KUMAR
YARRAPUREDDY ABHIRAM REDDY
LOKA KAVYA

EPPA SWETHA

APPANABOINA UMA MAHESHWAR {5/ Q

PHABHU LAVENNIYA KRISHNAYYAA

M VINEETH

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
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130322672128
130322672129
130322672130
130322672131
130322672132
130322672133
130322672134
130322672135
130322672136
130322672137
130322672138
130322672139
130322672140
130322672141
130322672142
130322672143
130322672144
130322672145
130322672146
130322672147
130322672148
130322672149
130322672150
130322672151
130322672152
130322672153
130322672154
130322672155
130322672156
130322672157
130322672158
130322672159

130322672160

MOHAMMAD MUTHAYYAB ALI

VODAPALLY UDAY GNANESHWAR

NANDIPATI SUSHMA
KARUPATI SUMAN
PUPPALA LOKESH

EMANIV S L NARASIMHA MURTHY

BANDAR PRAVALIKA
ORSU REDDY SEKHAR
KANCHAN

PUTTI SURAJ

KEERTHI AVINASH
PUCHAKAYALA MYNA
KUNDURU KARTHIK
RACHAKONDA MANASA
B VINEELA

VELUGODU TEJAVATHI
JAKKULA ASHWESHWAR
NARAYANDAS MANIRATHNAM
UNGU PRAMOD
ALAWALA SAI SURYA
SAINENI MANISHA
YAMSANI MANISHA
GORRE PREETHI REDDY
SHARLA SAI KIRAN REDDY
KASARLA AKHIL REDDY
NELLUTLA BINDHU
JONNA SAI JYOSTHNA
ATHELLI MANASA
DONTHAGONI KAVYA
PANIGANTI DIVYA
MUNTHA JYOTH

KONDA RAVALIKA

NALLAKALAVA PRIYANKA

N r—
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

193

130322862001
130322862002
130322862003
130322862004
130322862005
130322862006
130322862007
130322862008
130322862009
130322862010
130322862011
130322862012
130322862013
130322862014
130322862015
130322862016
130322862017
130322862018
130322862019
130322862020
130322862021
130322862022
130322862023
130322862024
130322862025
130322862026
130322862027
130322862028
130322862029
130322862030
130322862031
130322862032

130322862033

LALAM GRACE

KAMMARI SRI KRISHNA
VANGA BHARGAV KUMAR
DWARAKA NIKITHA

ATEIA

BANDA SHRUTHI

C CHARAN KUMAR

VEDHATI ADARSH

GAJULA RAHUL

TRIPURANA YESHWANTH
VENKATRAM AKANKSHA
KOPPULA SHYLAJA

KASULA KALYAN GOUD
NAGABHUSH SHRAVANI
PUNNA AJAY KUMAR
CHALLA PAVAN

RAYARAPU RAKESH
SRIRAMULA SANDEEP
MALLADI SINDHU
KAEETHAMPALLY HARSHITHA
NEELAM NAGENDRA VARMA
RUCHI MISHRA

KANCHARLA VENKATA CHANDRA KIRAN REDDY
GALIPELLI NIKHITHA

JAMALPUR GAYATHRI

ASARI PRAVEEN

BISOYI SAI GOPAL

NAGULA VARSHA LIKHITHA
ANSHUMAN TIWARI

KUMMARI ANURADHA
DOPPALAPUDI GOWTAM KUMAR
MADIKONDA KARTHIK

PANJUGULA NAVEEN KUMAR

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
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130322862034
130322862035
130322862036
130322862037
130322862038
130322862039
130322862040
130322862041
130322862042
130322862043
130322862044
130322862045
130322862046
130322862047
130322862048
130322862049
130322862050
130322862051
130322862052
130322862053
130322862054
130322862055
130322862056
130322862057
130322862058
130322862059
130322862060
130322672180
130322672181
130322672182
130322672183
130322672184

130322672185

KARINGU RAJU

NARAGANI SRAVANI

AKULA PRUTHVI RAJ
PASHAM HARITHA

JETTI BHAGYALAXMI
TRIKONA HARSHAVARDHAN
CHADUVU ARAVIND

BANDI ANIL KUMAR

YERRA NAGABHUSHANA RAO

P AKHILA

VATTAMWAR MEGHANA

RACHARLA BHARATH KUMAR

A PALLAVI

VAIDGULA SAI PRATHYUSHA
MERGU BHAVANA
AMDA PAVAN KUMAR

DUDDEDA POOJITHA

G NIKHIL

REPAKA SHEKAR

SALLA SANDHYA

YARA THRISHUL MUDIRAJ
RAJABOINA SUSHMA
RAGATI JITHENDER
MEKALA KALYANI

CHALLAGUNDLA AKSHAY

RACHARLA SANTHOSH KUMAR

DESAM VENUGOPAL REDDY
OBAID BIN SALAM BASHADI

AKSHAY KUMAR JOSHI

K AKHIL SAI

MIDDELA PRATHIBHA
PENDYALA LAKSHMI SRI

KOMMINENI PREMA TEJA

ot

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

aurora
TEMPLE
oF

LEARNING



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

251

130322672186
130322672187
130322672188
130322672189
130322672190
130322672191
130322672192
130322672193
130322672194
130322672195
130322672196
130322672197
130322672198
130322672199
130322672200
130322672201
130322672202
130322672203
130322672204
130322672205
130322672206
130322672207
130322672208
130322672209

130322672210

MUCHARLA SAIPRASAD

DODDI PANDU RANGA RAO

SHIVANI ANNEY

NAOMI

MADUGUNDU VEERESH BABU

KONA RANGANATH REDDY

KS RAVANI

SRIRAMOJU SAMPATH

KONATI KAVYA

MUHAMMAD ZAID HUSSAIN
BEZAWADA SYAMALA

PANATHULA LAKSHMISOWIJANYA

P.AKILESHWARI

TADEPALLI RASAGNA
ROKKAM KALYANI
KANNOJU ANUSHA
KOLLA PRAVALLIKA

JELLA POOIJITHA

LINGALA NARESH

YELLA JYOTHI

PUPPALA SIRISHA

KALLURI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA PRASAD
MUDUMBI LAHARI

DAMA SAI KRISHNA

BOMMISETTY TEJASWINI

o=

DIRECTOR
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MBA
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7. Seminar on Human Values and Meditation

LIFE SKILLS

2023-24
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LEARNING

Date:-02-11-2023

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting a session on Human Values and Meditation for all students
of MBA and MCA students by on 08-11-2023, all the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize
this opportunity to the fullest.

| .Pr%l
Principa

Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Copy to:
HOD, MCA

HOD, MBA
Administrative Officer

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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I;Iamq of the Session on Human Values and Meditation.

ctivity

xﬁevﬁi Life skill activity.

Date and

Time of 08-11-2023 10:00AM-11:30AM

Activity

I]?eta.ul.s of Students from MBA and MCA , 1*' and 2" year.

articipants

Organizing

/lgir”;)t port Aurora’s PG College (MBA)in collaboration with Samskruthi Foundation.

System
Pavan Kumar Thimma raju (Yoga Practitioner) is a calm and charismatic individual
who exudes warmth and wisdom. Dressed in simple yet elegant attire, he embodies
humility and a deep commitment to inner growth. His soothing, deliberate voice
captures the audience’s attention with its clarity and sincerity, creating an atmosphere

Details of of peace and focus.

Resource . o . . o

Persons With an aura of tranquility, Pavan Kumar reflects his dedication to meditation and

the core principles of human values, such as compassion, integrity, and mindfulness.
His presence alone inspires calm and encourages others to embrace these principles
in their lives. Through his teachings and personal example, he fosters a deeper
connection to inner peace, guiding individuals to live with greater balance,
compassion, and mindfulness.
The activity on Human Values and Meditation emphasized cultivating ethical
behavior, empathy, and mindfulness through guided meditation practices by Pavan
Kumar Thimmaraju in association with Samskruthi Foundation. Participants engaged
in discussions and exercises that explored core human values such as compassion,
integrity, and respect for others. Meditation sessions focused on developing self-
awareness, inner peace, and emotional resilience. Through reflective practices,
participants learned to manage stress, enhance mental clarity, and foster positive
interpersonal relationships. The program aimed to integrate these values into daily
life, encouraging participants to lead with kindness, maintain inner balance, and
contribute positively to their communities.

Description | The second part of the activity focused on meditation, specifically techniques aimed
at enhancing self-awareness and inner peace. Participants were guided through
various meditation practices, including mindfulness meditation and loving-kindness
meditation, which helped them connect with their inner selves and develop a calm,
focused mind. The meditation sessions emphasized the importance of regular practice
for managing stress, improving concentration, and fostering emotional resilience.
Throughout the activity, participants learned how human values and meditation are
interconnected, with the practice of meditation helping to reinforce and embody these
values in daily life. By the end of the session, participants reported a greater sense of
clarity, peace, and a deeper understanding of how to live in alignment with their core
values, contributing positively to their personal growth and community.

Sfgulb—r

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in




A

aurora

TEMPLE

OF
LEARNING

AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA)

AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

Seminar
on

Human Values and Meditation

084130

i ; SO | & GPS Map Camera

l Hyderabad, TS, India

'@ Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 500039,

Lat 17.407341, Long 78.586134
08/11/2023 10:27 AM GMT+05:30

@ Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera

L 4

3
d

Photos

GPS Map Camera

Peerzadiguda,
Lat 17.40709
§ 08/11/2023 1
Note : Captured by GPS Map Came

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA)

aurora

TEMPLE
OF
LEARNING

Hyderabad, TS, India
Peerzadiguda, Hyderabad, 500039, TS, India
§ Lat 17.407461, Long 78.586156
| 08/11/2023 10:58 AM GMT+05:30

Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera
B q 3

.-

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in




Seminar on Human Values and Meditation

ATETENDANCE SHEET NO Date:-08/11/2023

S ATTENDANCE
NO | HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT SIGNATURE
I 130323672180 ORSHU VENU MBA | \Jorr
2 130323672181 CHILUKALA SANDHYA MBA |  C{gud¥sy
3 130323672182 BUJRAMPALLY DURGA PRASAD MBA | faurge. oo |
4 130323672183 SHIMARLA NAVEEN KUMAR MBA |Naveen KumaY
5 130323672184 PASUPULETI SRAVANI MBA | hasonl
6 130323672185 KARRE CHAITHANYA MBA | ¢ [ idangen
i 130323672186 CHANDAN KUMAR MEHTA MBA
8 130323672187 DUSAKANTI KAVYA MBA Mk
9 130323672188 SIDDAGONI SRAVANI MBA | <RAVANT
10 130323672189 BUYYA SAI KUMAR GOUD MBA | A%
11 130323672190 MOHAMMAD MUZAFARUDDIN MBA /‘402%4@_
12 130323672191 KADABOINA KUMAR MBA | . ..of
13 130323672192 UNDRAJAVARAPU ARCHANA MBA |  Avchona
14 130323672193 K SATHEESH KUMAR MBA | S tteoth, bunnad
15 130323672194 ARUTLA VAMSHI MBA | Vool
16 130323672195 PITLA SANDEEP MBA | Ko det
17 130323672196 MYAKA ANJAIAH MBA | Cansrnd
18 130323672197 AITHA SUPRIYA MBA |  Supwriya
19 130323672198 MANTIPALLY NARESH MBA A
20 130323672199 T.L.N. NARASIMHA MBA -/M
21 130323672201 MOKALLA VINAY KUMAR MBA | Wiwy kunay |
53 130323672202 KARNATI SAINATH MBA |, Geus
7% 130323672203 KANDEMALA PAVAN MBA | Dhime
24 130323672204 THOTA RAMU MBA | Lot
25 130323672205 RAVULA GANESH MBA | (ANESH
26 130323672206 KANDEMALA SURESH MBA | £ aord
27 130323672207 NOMULA ABHILASH MBA |  Asdlevh
28 130323672208 MAIDAS NAGARAJU MBA | i
29 130323672209 SARIKONDA KRISHNAVENI MBA | \Ztipmmnt
30 130323672210 MOHAMMED RAFEEQ MBA - &&g‘_
31 130323672211 BANDARU ANJANEYULU MBA Absent
V) 130323672212 CHINAMARRI SHIVANI MBA | Shivans
23 130323672213 MANDALA ASHWINI MBA | Adrorint
34 130323672214 PALLE MANJULA DEVI MBA | “Deast
35 130323672215 ISHWARYA V MBA | Pyhwarde—
36 130323672216 BOMMAGANI DIVYA MBA | Drioyen

Sfulb—r

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



37 130323672217 NALLAGATLA JEEVAN KUMAR MBA e esioon

38 130323672218 TAMPULWAR SANTHOSHI MBA | €ou diee LS

39 130323672219 VAKITI PRATHYUSHA MBA -

40 130323672220 VUSIRIKAPALLI SANDHYA RANI MBA owl L,,,OD

41 130323672221 POLOJU PRANAY KUMAR MBA KQV&Y\M

42 130323672222 VEERLA SRUJANA MBA <N Sl

43 130323672223 GANNARAPU SANDEEP KUMAR MBA W

44 130323672224 V RAJITHA MBA %\M

45 130323672225 JORKA NAVEEN MBA (\QQS\%'\Q_

46 130323672226 KIRTI PRADHAN MBA f\‘)ni,ep AN

47 130323672227 VALLAMKONDA SAI CHANDANA MBA £ 2. AV

48 130323672228 L SINDHU SREE MBA

49 130323672229 BANDARU KEERTHI MBA

50 130323672230 PEESARI CHARANI MBA | W, . ,&Qj

A 130323672231 BIRADAR ARTHI MBA ¢ e Lo

52 130323672232 JOYAL M THOMAS MBA A0 _UL&

53 130323672233 ITHARAJU SHIVA MBA /\CmN\M

54 130323672234 PINDIPROLU RAMYA MBA .,QL\(‘)\ A

55 130323672235 KATAKAM SUBHASH MBA W

56 130323672236 GUNTHAPALLY JAGADISH MBA W{,\ ;

57 130323672237 MOTHKUR BHAVANA MBA 7’(@\9,,,,23%\

58 130323672238 DHANAKONDI BHARGAVI MBA QW‘

59 130323672239 SHAIK GUFRAN MBA Q,W(fvm,\

60 130323672240 UPPULA SHATHAKEERTHANA MBA )

61 130323672241 NIMMALAGARI KARTHIK MBA VM

62 130323672242 JANAGAM SANTOSH CHARY MBA QQ,\osd\/’

63 130323672243 KUNDARAPU SAI CHANDU MBA | o2& CQ,\;AA

64 130323672244 PANDRE KIRAN MBA hi)\/\O\/\r,.—'

65 130323672245 G GEETHANJALI MBA Q;\ QQQQK ; & )}J

66 130323672246 PALLENI MALLIKARJUNA NAIDU MBA J\’\Q\”\%r& NN

67 130323672247 PUSAPATI ANIL KUMAR REDDY MBA Aw \ \%MQ%

68 130323672248 KOMMARELLY ARCHANA MBA ,A«r QL oo

69 130323672249 MUNAGALA SANTOSHI MBA /(m,\&fog 0

70 130323672250 MACHARLA SANTHOSH MBA | ¢, N\_.}g/&(i‘

71 130323672251 S MUKHTHISHWRAI MBA W

77) 130323672252 DOOSA DURGA CHARAN MBA QQ,\QJO\;\

73 130323672253 PUSAPATI SAI PANDU RANGARAJU MBA qcﬁ i

74 130323672254 NAYUDU NAGA TEJA MBA A) ﬂcl, aTe 7

75 130323672255 T SHANKAR MBA ; g{(,:‘ok&

76 130323672256 MUNNAPU ROHIT MBA ﬁm@ &=
%qcuﬂu;&—
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77 130323672257 PISU VINEEL MBA @ ﬂCﬁ)I

78 130323672258 BADDAM NIVEDITHA MBA (@ jvcalitta,

79 130323672259 MOGULAPALLY DHANIK KUMAR MBA D\@ﬂg_m] 4

80 130323672260 KUMRAM BINDHU MBA Binsle.

81 130323672261 A SRINATH GOUD MBA | Svinaffy

82 130323672262 JAKKULA RAMYA MBA M

83 130323672263 BOLLU VEMSHI YADAV MBA W{,‘

84 130323672264 M A AZEEM MBA | (B

85 130323672265 SAGGAM SAILAJA MBA E%j ff o~

86 130323672266 BIJJU SAI KRISHNA YADAV MBA U i~

87 130323672267 PADAKANTI SHREE HARINATH MBA @H)W

88 130323672268 SADU BALAJI MBA M

89 130323672269 SANKULA ANKA RAO MBA C&n&’

90 130323672270 SATHULURI AKANKSHA MBA (Nla}\%‘-"v

9] 130323672271 M KURUMURTHY MBA |  pnodn)

92 130323672272 | ALLUKZHI R MANI KANDAN MBA | Gapuv

93 130323672273 UPPUNUTI SHIRISHA MBA @WV

94 130323672274 CHINTHAKULA UDAYKIRAN MBA {an

95 130323672275 NUNAVATH SANGEETHA MBA | CGDangee e

96 130323672276 PULIYALLA HIMA BINDU MBA | . N

97 130323672277 SOMA LOKESH MBA (

98 130323672278 M RISHWIN MBA

99 130323672279 BATHULA KISHORE MBA | @& Ashoze )

100 130323672280 MYAKALA SAMPATH MBA @ e

101 130323672281 ASHABOINA RAJU MBA U

102 130323672282 SERI SAI RAM MBA ja}'

103 130323672283 CHEVULA VINAY MBA .

104 130323672284 BALYA KOUSHIK RAJ MBA ( ‘k}’\: '

105 130323672285 BAINDLA UDAY KUMAR MBA \,a/(aﬂ,—[

106 130323672286 KODIMYALA NAGARAJU MBA @1‘/{/

107 130323672287 MANCHALA PAVAN KUMAR MBA

108 130323672288 MOHAMMED SAMEER MBA | - SN

109 130323672289 MANISHA KUMARI MBA MmM

110 130323672290 PALURI RAKESH MBA | (rete

111 130323672291 VEMULA MANOJ KUMAR MBA | _(Mduney

112 130323672292 MANALA RAVALIKA MBA w \'<a

113 130323672293 MALOTH VANISREE MBA | Vanides

114 130322672001 MEDAVARAPU MADHURI MBA m\ﬂ'\ v

115 130322672002 MOHAMMED ISAQ PASHA MBA

116 130322672003 KASHAMALLA PAVAN MBA %
i,

S/Mu:&—
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117 130322672004 SHERLINE NORBERT MBA | No e
118 130322672005 VISHWANADHAM CHANDRA SHAKER MBA | \vvoodva

119 130322672006 RAVI ROHIT BARA MBA | f oWt heme
120 130322672007 ADDULA NIROSHA MBA M

121 130322672008 SANA NOUSHEEN MBA | \lo wibheed
122 130322672009 VENIGALLA SARIKA MBA :

123 130322672010 JIDUGU HARSHITHA MBA |HosS

124 130322672011 SULTHANPUR SAINATH REDDY MBA | aPoeckp
125 130322672012 GUGULOTH AKHILA MBA ,&Lb\,gm

126 130322672013 LINGAYYAPALLY ANIL KUMAR MBA .A_ﬂ_d

127 130322672014 DARLA ASHLESHA MBA ._g.i\rdu\m
128 130322672015 SHAIK RESHMA MBA N 0
129 130322672016 DUVVURI VARSHA MBA | N amt\hes

130 130322672017 KATTALA GANESH MUDIRA) MBA | Geaanh

151 130322672018 BYRI INDUMATHI ' MBA | Q. du

132 130322672019 PINNAM JHANSI MBA | “Than <

133 130322672020 VANDANAM ANUSHA MBA | s=Bisiiel o

134 130322672021 VADLAKONDA RAKESH MBA | Qak e\ W

135 130322672022 RACHOTI NANDINI MBA N,.,.MQ,Q
136 130322672023 SYED ANAS HUSSAINI MBA | % u A ,7?
137 130322672024 NAREDLA ROSHINI MBA Qo Wead
138 130322672025 MD YASEER ARAFATH MBA | A< -\u-kh
139 130322672026 GUBBALA DAKSHAYANI MBA | ©) ek avhe
140 130322672027 THATAKARLA VYSHNAVI MBA | vvtha

141 130322672028 KUDIDHI SUJITHA MBA &»4

142 130322672029 RADHA MANASA MBA /(ncu)a s o
143 130322672030 PASUNUTI SAMBARAJU MBA aY™h
144 130322672031 INDLA SAIKIRAN MBA %@,3@6@«
145 130322672032 DAYAVAR RAJESH MBA M :
146 130322672033 GADDAM KIRANMAI MBA Wy oﬁmcx)
147 130322672034 M ROHIT MBA @\0 L
148 130322672035 K NARESH GOUD MBA Namit B
149 130322672036 EAMMULA MAHESHWARI MBA | tahei hwonh
150 130322672037 DESARAPU LAXMI PRASANNA MBA P*mmmn o
151 130323862001 GANGI LAVANYA MCA | l0pvan % L)
152 130323862002 KODAM AKSHAYA MCA | <At \‘\,M;: 4
153 130323862003 SATTIRAJU NAGA SAI SRI RAM MCA | ¢« R Rown
154 130323862004 ANNARAPU SHIRISHA MCA a2 e
155 130323862005 MURIKI NITHYA HARIKA MCA HQ;Q lc a
156 130323862006 K GAYATHRI MCA @@qw*

ol
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157 130323862007 RAPELLI VIJAY MCA \,o‘._\ -

158 130323862008 ELIMINETI DIVYA MCA 3|
159 130323862009 B NAVEEN KUMAR MCA | N ALunsr—
160 130323862010 CHILAKAMARRI SRIKANTH MCA |copdd- )

161 130323862011 DOKE KONDAIAH MCA | Kondelola
162 130323862012 MUMMADI KALYAN MCA |

163 130323862013 MOHAMMAD YUSUF BABA MCA N\D ; [
164 130323862014 THAMAGONDA LOHIT KUMAR MCA [\~ LD s
165 130323862015 AVIRESINDHU PRIYA MCA YA

166 130323862016 SHIREESHA SWARGAM MCA 1\

167 130323862017 SINGANI DINESH MCA | O7we AA

168 130323862018 DEVANABOINA SIRISHA MCA q) ¢ Ao

169 130323862019 GIRRA SAI CHANDU MCA

170 130323862020 BALUAPELLI RAKESH MCA QQ\}J\UT.)_
171 130323862021 MAMIDI ARCHANA MCA \M :
(5] 130323862022 NERELLA SRAVANI MCA N‘«gyw ONW
173 130323862023 VARADA AKHILA MCA -

174 130323862024 KURUVA LAKSHMANNA MCA | R

{75 130323862025 DONTHAGOUNI SAI TEJA GOUD MCA | —$»RA4 M
176 130323862026 RANGARAJU DEEPTHI MCA "Oe,e)g AL
177 130323862027 PAMU GNANASHWAR MCA (@3 eMin—
178 130323862028 KOKKULA SPANDANA MCA \Q%.c‘w
179 130323862029 GUNDLA ABHINAYA MCA (.n__bb\b\,,mam
180 130323862030 VADLA GOPAL MCA (it =

181 130323862031 | V PRATHYUSHA MCA ?@,‘,\}W\Mx
182 130323862032 KUMMARI SWAMI MCA //é urvel)

183 130323862033 LAISHETTY VARSHA MCA )

184 130323862034 RACHARLA SOWMYA MCA SOQD%}‘“"

185 130323862035 VASALA SHREYA MCA | " ez iian

186 130323862036 AKULA PREM KUMAR MCA | i

187 130323862037 CHELIMALA RAKESH MCA W’\

188 130323862038 VENDRA PREM KUMAR MCA W

189 130323862039 CHEEMALA VENU MCA O
190 130323862040 VUPPALA SOWMYA MCA /W"%”‘
191 130323862041 ALUGUNURI GEETHA SRI MCA(| (e

192 130323862042 DULAM NIKITHA MCA Absent

193 130323862043 CHINTHALA SWATHI MCA | %

194 130323862044 MAJJA VIMALA MCA (( \ WM M
195 130323862045 NARAGANI VAMSHI KRISHNA MCA m& 2
196 130323862046 PATEL ROHAN MCA | o\
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197 130323862047 RAVADA VASU MCA

198 130323862048 KUSA PRAVEEN MCA B

199 130323862049 S PAVAN KUMAR MCA @W_
200 130323862050 POCHAMMALA SHAILAJA MCA

201 130323862051 PULI DURGA BHAVANI MCA | ¥ p Lol
202 130323862052 MUNJA SUMANTH MCA | Einpapanidlh
203 130323862053 RAVULA MANO) MCA | vra)

204 130323862054 MANGA SHRAVAN KUMAR MCA | [N

205 130323862055 ALLE CHARAN MCA | ¢ IS

206 130323862056 KASU SUDHAKAR REDDY McA | Q Peed &y
207 130323862057 SALENDRA NARESH MCA Nosed o
208 130323862058 KESHABOINA MAHESH MCA | pan BN
209 130323862059 KARINGU ANNAPURNA MCA | AproRorhdl
210 130323862060 | MALREDDY MAMATHA MCA Loowort e
211 130323862061 MADHARAM VIGNESH MCA -

212 130323862062 SHAIK MANISHA BEGUM MCA N)\QM‘}J e
213 130323862063 SIRIPURAM VIVEKSAI MCA |~ L Cal
214 130323862064 | ELLENDULA PRANITHA MCA | “eomdbon
215 130323862065 PATHIPAKA MALAVIKA MCA yes .

216 130323862066 BALAMALLU THARUN MCA |~S\hoviuw~

217 130323862067 BANDARI SUJATHA MCA ‘

218 130323862068 DHANAVENI MAHATHI MCA o
219 130323862069 CHEKOORI NAGA CHANDINI MCA |  tlhoundini’
220 130323862070 POLURI PAVAN KUMAR MCA | Quaron Kot
221 130323862071 AKULA NAGESH MCA V\D?%
222 130323862072 POUDALA SAI KUMAR MCA | __\gusndy

223 130323862073 ANDEM MOUNIKA REDDY MCA | (ML

224 130323862074 LANDA DEEPIKA MCA | preph e
225 130323862075 GANDAMALLA NIKHIL MCA | fyi¢mcik

226 130322862001 LALAM GRACE - MCA | g™

227 130322862002 KAMMARI SRI KRISHNA MCA | ¢ .3

228 130322862003 VANGA BHARGAV KUMAR MCA |

229 130322862004 DWARAKA NIKITHA MCA | Spd AR

230 130322862005 ATEIA MCA [4A—VERR
231 130322862006 BANDA SHRUTHI MCA | E\yustiAd

232 130322862007 C CHARAN KUMAR MCA | Moven Kowa
233 130322862008 VEDHATI ADARSH MCA VM/\

234 130322862009 GAJULA RAHUL MCA 0

235 130322862010 TRIPURANA YESHWANTH MCA | —_ pbsenk

236 130322862011 VENKATRAM AKANKSHA MCA | ‘()
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N
.
239 130322862012 KOPPULA SHYLAJA MCA M'}“\?
238 130322862013 KASULA KALYAN GOUD MCA J&%'
239 130322862014 NAGABHUSH SHRAVANI MCA ?A%
240 130322862015 PUNNA AJAY KUMAR MCA - \.V\\]’
241 130322862016 CHALLA PAVAN MCA
242 130322862017 RAYARAPU RAKESH MCA %;2:
243 130322862018 SRIRAMULA SANDEEP MCA i
244 130322862019 MALLADI SINDHU MCA | A
245 130322862020 KAEETHAMPALLY HARSHITHA MCA @7 ~
246 130322862021 NEELAM NAGENDRA VARMA MCA W
247 130322862022 RUCHI MISHRA MCA | v @
248 130322862023 KANCHARLA VENKATA CHANDRA KIRAN REDDY MCA | Be—rccra 3
249 130322862024 GALIPELLI NIKHITHA MCA | MieHR
250 130322862025 JAMALPUR GAYATHRI MCA | (st |
251 130322862026 ASARI PRAVEEN MCA M
252 130322862027 BISOYI SAI GOPAL MCA | -
. 253 130322862028 NAGULA VARSHA LIKHITHA MCA |\x \oL
| 254 130322862029 ANSHUMAN TIWARI MCA=—} VAT
255 130322862030 KUMMARI ANURADHA MCA —MM/
256 130322862031 DOPPALAPUDI GOWTAM KUMAR MCA | %
257 130322862032 MADIKONDA KARTHIK MCA ’1‘?’
58 130322862033 PANJUGULA NAVEEN KUMAR MCA Sy
259 130322862034 KARINGU RAJU MCA w reee
260 130322862035 NARAGANI SRAVANI MCA %f
261 130322862036 AKULA PRUTHVI RAJ MCA :
262 130322862037 PASHAM HARITHA MCA 19 j
263 130322862038 JETTI BHAGYALAXMI MCA
264 130322862039 TRIKONA HARSHAVARDHAN MCA_|_ )
265 130322862040 CHADUVU ARAVIND MCA Lt A
266 130322862041 BANDI ANIL KUMAR MCA M
267 130322862042 YERRA NAGABHUSHANA RAO MCA M
268 130322862043 P AKHILA MCA M
269 130322862044 VATTAMWAR MEGHANA MCA MWWQ[
270 130322862045 RACHARLA BHARATH KUMAR MCA B\—OQ;“;
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CIRCULAR

Date:-23-08-2023

It is hereby informed that Department of MCA of our college is conducting a 4- day Workshop
Program on Advanced Excel for all 2™ year MBA and MCA students on 28-08-2023, all the
students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

» Data Analysis and Visualization
> Automation of Tasks
» Advanced Data Management

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
Pr‘fﬁ!ﬁ
Wraea h‘ﬂqﬁiﬁg ~
Copy to: o B PG Coi
Yeoal, 1 Yderyy ,Gi fo, IR

HOD, Department of MCA 097y
HOD, Department of MBA

Administrative Officer

purora’s
yppal, ™
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Name of the

Activity Workshop on Advanced Excel

Type of Activity Trends in technology

Date and Time of
Activity

Details of
Participants
Organizing Dept
/Support System

28/08/2023-31/08/2023 10:30AM-12:00PM

Students from 2" year MBA and MCA

Organised by Training and Placement In Collaboration with Internshala

Dr. Devaki, a distinguished IT Specialist, Manager, and Computer Technology
Instructor, is renowned for her extensive expertise in advanced tools such as
pivot tables, data validation, and macros. With a strong commitment to
fostering technological excellence, she is dedicated to empowering

Details of individuals by providing them with advanced skills in spreadsheets and data
Resource Persons management. Dr. Devaki’s teaching approach emphasizes practical
applications and problem-solving, enabling her students and colleagues to
streamline workflows, optimize data handling, and achieve success

in technology-driven environments. Her leadership and passion for
innovation make her an influential figure in the field of IT and education.

The department of MCA conducted 4 day workshop on Advanced Excel as a
part of enhancing proficiency of major trends of computer technology. The
session was conducted by Dr Devaki(IT Specalist) A, Internshala..

Participants were introduced to the advanced features of Excel, including pivot
tables, data validation, conditional formatting, and macros.

Participants learned how to create and manipulate pivot tables to analyze large
datasets efficiently . On Day 2 Participants explored how to use data validation
to ensure data accuracy and consistency. They learned to apply conditional
formatting to visually highlight data based on specific criteria. On Day 3
Participants were introduced to the concept of macros and learned how to
record and edit them to automate repetitive tasks. They explored these
functions for efficient data lookup and retrieval. On Day 4 Participants delved
deeper into advanced formulas, including array formulas, IF functions, and
SUMIF/SUMIFS. The day concluded with practical exercises to reinforce
learning and apply the acquired skills.

Description

Overall, the workshop was a success, providing participants with a solid
foundation in advanced Excel features. They gained valuable insights into data
analysis, automation, and efficient data management. The hands-on approach
and practical exercises ensured that participants could effectively apply their
new knowledge in their professional and personal lives

Sftdit—r
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List of Paticipants and Attendance Sheet

Workshop on Advanced Excel

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON Date:-28/08/2023-31/08/2023

SNO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT | DPT | 28-Aug | 29-Aug | 30-Aug | 31-Aug
1| 130322862001 | LALAM GRACE MCA | Qyace | Owee |(deee | Groace
2| 130322862002 | KAMMARI SRIKRISHNA | MCA iy . gl | B 84f |p .l | €. oy
VANGA BHARGAV f _
5| 130322862003 | YANOA Mca o Bhosged o Qo Bheg /o @™
4| 130322862004 | DWARAKA NIKITHA MCA |p. e hithoy | 1wt o cibinte] 1 < ¥lte
5| 130322862005 | A TEJA MCA | e Teja | 786 | Teje -
6| 130322862006 | BANDA SHRUTHI MCA | Yruudh® | Shondh? Sho 0] 2o 862
7| 130322862007 | C CHARAN KUMAR MCA | cmssV | e\ | oot eharcamn
8 | 130322862008 | VEDHATI ADARSH MCA | poadh [ Aot pdadh] e,
9| 130322862009 | GAJULA RAHUL MCA | [ Ralad | paded | ol
TRIPURANA ‘
10| 130322862010 | ypgpwantn MCA (oD | ATl el Ml
VENKATRAM |
11| 139322862001 | s ANKSHA MCA ot [ adley| mladl | Aleadls
12 | 130322862012 | KOPPULA SHYLAJA MCA St A 4l Shylete |Siulete] Shubéla
KASULA KALYAN ) . -
13| 130322862013 | S /p MCA A.b el w ;@Jud
NAGABHUSH 0 N
; (b
1o | 130322862014 | SN0 Mea |[Quenwd | e Ab
15| 130322862015 | PUNNA AJAY KUMAR | MCA H¥etkome 1Yy o™ B L o | T hoomay
16 | 130322862016 | CHALLA PAVAN McA |falan [ DPavan] Balen| oo
17 | 130322862017 | RAYARAPU RAKESH MCA Ab )¢ [l | okl
18 | 130322862018 | SRIRAMULA SANDEEP | MCA [ ardeep A okl  Ab
19| 130322862019 | MALLADI SINDHU MCA Ab | Cod [Sdho | Sodhv
KAEETHAMPALLY - : Eq O
po | 130322862020 | 1y RSHITHA mMca | Ab W R A (3 VK
NEELAM NAGENDRA
gy | 130322862021 ) s pvia MCA [NARNMA | VA PrANARMA| vaARMA .
22 | 130322862022 | RUCHI MISHRA McA | Ab  [Micha [Midve Michsa
KANCHARLA VENKATA . ) . »
130322862023 | CHANDRA KIRAN B | laakun | Yian | ke
23 REDDY MCA
24 | 130322862024 | GALIPELLINIKHITHA | MCA [pRkliic | Sbhie] st m~SEn e,
25 | 130322862025 | JAMALPUR GAYATHRI | MCA [ 2-gtatlnt [Qavedinh |Gt | Coompectsh
26 | 130322862026 | ASARI PRAVEEN MCA | Viaven [Praveen [Thaven Praveen
27| 130322862027 | BISOYI SAI GOPAL MCA | ancmi | aonnll a9l aoed.
NAGULA VARSHA O oy onkal O " onk \A MQ(L' k.
2 3
og | 130322862028 | Cot —c M e CIREATHE o ERAVHIEY
29 | 130322862029 | ANSHUMAN TIWARI MCA dlfuwer (TN f{iwd sy [ fawo =n
30 | 130322862030 | KUMMARI ANURADHA | MCA  [Awwaha nudha | Aawd el Onusdher -
DOPPALAPUDI . |
31| 130322862031 | GowTAM KUMAR MCA 3o 6w o Gocivan, | 6o, tar
S (Y — ;
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32| 130322862032 | MADIKONDA KARTHIK | MCA | [Aawolic | bigedle: ‘has i \resd9B
PANJUGULA NAVEEN
33| 130322862033 | P MCA e ‘\/,l,»w yIva AW
34| 130322862034 | KARINGU RAJU McA Ry | Radv [Wdv Roio
35| 130322862035 | NARAGANISRAVANI  |MCA |Zscduomt | 88cumon] Mstatan] € Suiotomn
36 | 130322862036 | AKULA PRUTHVIRA] | McA (W&, \XQLQ/ o QQQ
37 | 130322862037 | PASHAM HARITHA MCA |2 UARITHA|D. HAR: [B4 D UARVTEIR| . HA . TTHA
38 | 130322862038 | JETTIBHAGYALAXMI | MCA s P T -
TRIKONA ¥ | 7 %qj )
39 | 130322862039 | 1y RSHAVARDHAN McA |pAvdha L\i‘\\@\’c\ Hm\m\ W ocrsheon
40 | 130322862040 | CHADUVU ARAVIND MCA |@yvorr! | (Retedd| G Brway
41| 130322862041 | BANDI ANIL KUMAR MCA  [aqul Momar]| Al | A [t A ] R
qp | 130322862042 | 1) GABHUSHANA RAO | MCA raial el el st
43 | 130322862043 | P AKHILA MCA | M \e | Nenital Ainita] RERILA
VATTAMWAR
RACHARLA BHARATH Iy NN
45| 130322862045 | Vo vca R [ B N ) oreith
46 | 130322862046 | A PALLAVI MCA |g\ound ng\@;\ qm@i PO
VAIDGULA SAI ' =
g7| 130322862047 | pp 4 THYUSHA MCA | Asei Say
48 | 130322862048 | MERGU BHAVANA MCA  |w=\vers mmw
49 | 130322862049 | AMDA PAVANKUMAR | MCA  |[van kst | Dot oy [PV oy | P20y o
50 | 130322862050 | DUDDEDA POOJITHA MCA D, Resyithe|[D.Destifle| DR57be| D Pasiidhen
51| 130322862051 | G NIKHIL MCA [Mdud /Oivw s Alal
52 | 130322862052 | REPAKA SHEKAR MCA | Yutfteq [ Muieliny [ Klroiram D
53| 130322862053 | SALLA SANDHYA MCA M@W Comna
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